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,-f ~F~ out, detnch and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all or the water has been applied.

• &f Application NG. 59868......
~ ~ ~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USEi ~.~.l.~:..~~ ?.at'...~.~~ , the holder of Permit No. .50968......
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the } day of ?~J?.t~.rn~.~r.. , 19.9.~ .

IN.WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this J day of $.~P.t~.ITIR.E?.r. , 19.~~ .

........~. 12,1&.R...~•···············-·······•·· ~~ ~9 ~9.~ 1~.1.9 J.~~.~~t~w., QR ~?.g~.O. .
(Signature of Applicant» Address)
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to use the waters of· HAY CREEK and S0UTH ARM RESERVOIR, to be
constructed under Application R-69872, Permit R-1122l, a tributary of
DREWS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 197.0 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69868. The dates of
priority are APRIL 10, 1989 F0R USE FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, AND AUGUST
24, 1989 FOR USE FROM HAY CREEK. The use is limited to not more than
4.93 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, BEING IRRIGATION OF 45.1 ACRES (TRACT 1)
FROM HAY CREEK AND SOUTH ARM RESERV0IR AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
151.9 ACRES (TRACT 2) FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, or its equivalent in
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.; 1580 FEET N0RTH AND
240 FEET WEST FR0M .SE CORNER, SECTION 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with "the amount.
secured under any other right existing fq_r the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acne, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. This right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the ava:ilable supply of any prior right
existing for the same land.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as
follows:

TRACT 2 - SUPPLEMENTAL TRACT 1 - PRIMARY

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 SW 1/4
SW 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 SE 1/4

SECTION

NE 1/4 SE 1/4
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SE 1/4 SE 1/4

SECTION

NE 1/4 NE 1/4
NW 1/4 NE 1/4
SE 1/4 NE 1/4
NE 1/4 SE 1/4

SECTION

15.1 ACRES
14.1 ACRES
26.8 ACRES
10.1 ACRES
14

9.7 ACRES

32.3 ACRES
15

20.7 ACRES
4.5 ACRES

22

0.3 ACRE

26.6 ACRES
1.6 ACRES

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.6 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.0 ACRES
NW l/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.



PAGE TWO

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources
Commission on March 30, 1990.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before APRIL 30, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before 0ctober 1, 1992. Complete application
of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, APRIL 30, 1990.

/E/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69868
Basin 13

Water Resources Department
Volume l Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT 50968
District 12



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

Water Rights Application
Number S-69868

FINAL ORDER

Extension of Time for Permit Number S-50968
Permit Holder: Richard Morgan

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:

Source of Water:

Purpose of Use:

Maximum Rate:

Permit Information
S-69868
$-50968
13-Goose and Summer Lakes/ Watermaster District 12
April 11, 1989 for use from South Arm Reservoir, and
August 24, 1989 for use from Hay Creek
Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek and South Arm
Reservoir
Irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 197.0 acres, being
irrigation of 45.1 acres from Hay Creek and South Arm
Reservoir and supplemental irrigation of 151.9 acres from
South Arm Reservoir
4.93 cubic feet per second (cfs)

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315

Appeal Rights

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review
under ORS 183.484. A request for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080 you may either
file for judicial review, or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60
days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

Final Order: Permit S-50968 Page 1 of 3



Application History

Permit 5-50968 was issued by the Department on April 30, 1990. The permit called for
completion of construction by October 1, 1992 and complete application ofwater to beneficial
use by October 1, 1993. On November 3, 2014, Richard Morgan submitted to the Department
an Application for Extension of Time for Permit 5-50968. In accordance with 0AR 690-315­
0050(2), on December 16, 2014, the Department issued a Proposed Final Order proposing to
extend the time to complete construction from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015 and the
time to apply water to full beneficial use from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015. The protest
period closed January 30, 2015, in accordance with 0AR 690-315-0060(1). No protest was filed.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Except as expressly stated herein, The Department adopts and incorporates by reference the
findings in the Proposed Final Order dated December 16, 2014.

Shown in the Proposed Final Order is corrected as follows (deletions are shown in
"strikethrough" text):

Date of Priority: April 1110, 1989 for use from South Arm Reservoir, and
August 24, 1989 for use from Hay Creek

At time of issuance of the Proposed Final Order the Department concluded that, based on the
factors demonstrated by the applicant, the permit may be extended subject to the following
conditions:

CONDITIONS

1. Last Extension Condition
This is to be the last extension of time granted for Permit 5-50968. Any future
extensions of time requests will be denied

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit extension pursuant to ORS 537.230,
539.010(5) and OAR 690-315-0040(2).

Continued on the following page
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ORDER

The extension of time for Application S-69868, Permit S-50968, therefore, is approved subject
to conditions contained herein. The deadline for completing construction is extended from
October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015. The deadline for applying water to full beneficial use
within the terms and conditions of the permit is extended from Clctober 1, 1993 to October 30,
2015.

DATED: February 6, 2015

Water i ht Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact
Permit Extension Specialist at (503) 986-0802.

• If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900

j

Final Order: Permit S-50968 Page 3 of 3



Mailing List for Extension FO Copies

FO Date: February 6, 2015

Application: S-69868
Permit: S-50968

Original mailed to permit holder

Richard Morgan
19230 Hooker Creek Road
Cottonwood, CA 96022

Copies sent to:

1. WRD - App. File S-69868/ Permit S-50968

2. Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy:

3. None

Copies Mailed

s»_¥]
o:2/a/I5

Receiving notification via e-mail FO available in WRIS for review
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

4. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: MAB

Final Order: Permit S-50968 Page 1 of 1



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

PROPOSED FINAL ORDER

In the Matter of the Application for an Extension of Time for Permit S-50968, Water Right
Application S-69868, in the name of Richard Morgan.

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:

Source of Water:

Purpose of Use:

Maximum Rate:

Permit Information
S-69868
S-50968
13-Goose and Summer Lakes/ Watermaster District 12
April 11, 1989 for use from South Arm Reservoir, and
August 24, 1989 for use from Hay Creek
Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek and South Arm
Reservoir
Irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 197.0 acres, being
irrigation of 45.1 acres from Hay Creek and South Arm
Reservoir and supplemental irrigation of 151.9 acres from
South Arm Reservoir
4.93 cubic feet per second (cfs)

please read this Proposed Final Order in its entirety as it may contain
additional conditions not included in the original permit**

In summary, the Department proposes to:

• Grant an extension of time to complete construction of the water system from October
1, 1993 to October 30, 2015.

• Grant an extension of time to apply water to full beneficial use from October 1, 1993 to
October 30, 2015.'

• Make the extension subject to certain conditions set forth below.

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315

1 Pursuant to ORS 537.230(4), upon the completion ofbeneficial use ofwater allowed under the permit,
the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights examiner to surveythe appropriation. Within one year after
the complete application ofwater to a beneficial use (or bythe date allowed for- the complete application ofwater
to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submit a map ofthe survey and the claim ofbeneficial use.

Proposed Final Order: PermitS-50968 Page 1 of 8



ACRONYM QUICK REFERENCE
Department - Oregon Water Resources Department
PFO - Proposed Final Order
cfs - cubic feet per second
gpm- gallons per minute
AF - acre-feet

AUTHORITY

Generally, see ORS 537.230 and OAR Chapter 690 Division 315.

ORS 537.230(3} provides in pertinent part that the Oregon Water Resources Department
(Department) may, for good cause shown, order an extension oftime within which irrigation or
other works shall be completed or the right perfected. In determining the extension, the
Department shall give due weight to the considerations described under 0RS 539.010(5) and to
whether other governmental requirements relating to the project have significantly delayed
completion of construction or perfection of the right.

ORS 539.010(5) provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Director, for good cause
shown, may extend the time within which the full amount of the water appropriated shall be
applied to a beneficial use. This statute instructs the Director to consider: the cost of the
appropriation and application of the water to a beneficial purpose; the good faith of the
appropriator; the market for water or power to be supplied; the present demands therefore;
and the income or use that may be required to provide fair and reasonable returns upon the
investment.

OAR 690-315-0040 provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Department shall make
findings to determine if an extension of time may be approved to complete construction and/or
apply water to full beneficial use.

OAR 690-315-0050(5) states that extension orders may include, but are not limited to, any
condition or provision needed to: ensure future diligence; mitigate the effects of the
subsequent development on competing demands on the resource; and periodically document
the continued need for the permit.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Background
1. Permit S-50968 was granted by the Department on April 30, 1990. The permit

authorizes the use up to 4.93 cfs ofwater diverted from Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews
Creek and South Arm Reservoir, for irrigation of 45.1 acres from Hay Creek and South
Arm Reservoir and supplemental irrigation of 151.9 acres from South Arm Reservoir.
The permit specified actual construction was to begin byApril 30, 1991, construction of
the water system was to be completed by October 1, 1992, and complete application of
water was to be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-50968 Page 2 of 8



2. One prior permit extension had been granted for Permit S-50968. The most recent
extension resulted in the completion dates for construction being extended to October
1, 1993.

3. The permit holder submitted an "Application for Extension of Time" to the Department
on November 3, 2014, requesting the time to complete. construction of the water
system extended from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015 and the time to applywater
to full beneficial use under the terms of Permit S-50968 be extended from October 1,
1993 to October 30, 2015. This is the first permit extension requested for Permit S­
50968.

4. Notification of the Application for Extension ofTime for Permit S-50968 was published
in the Department's Public Notice dated November 11, 2014. No public comments were
received regarding the extension application.

Review Criteria (OAR 690-315-0040/
The time limits to complete construction and/or apply water to full beneficial use may be
extended if the Deportmentfinds that the permit holder hos met the requirements setforth
under OAR 690-315-0040. This determination shall consider the applicable requirements of
0RS 537.230, 537.248° and/or 539.010(5).

Complete Extension of Time Application [OAR_690_315_0040(1lo)l
5. On November 3, 2014, the Department received a completed Application for Extension

of Time and the fee specified in ORS 536.050 from the permit holder.

Start of Construction [OAR 690_31S_-00AO/1I[b) and 690-_315_0040(5I]

6. Actual construction of the water system began prior to the April 30, 1991 deadline
specified in the permit.

Duration of Extension {OAR 690-315-0040(1}(c)l

Under OAR 690-315-0040(1)(c), in order to approve an extension of timefor water use permits the
Departmentmustfind that the time requested is reasonable and the applicant con complete the project
within the time requested.

7. As of November 3, 2014, the remaining work to be completed consists of meeting
permit conditions for Permit R-11221, completing construction of the water system and
applying water to full beneficial use.

8. Given the amount of development left to occur, the Department has determined that
the permit holder's request to have until October 30, 2015, to complete construction of
the water system and to accomplish the application ofwater to beneficial use under the
terms and conditions of Permit S-50968 is both reasonable and necessary.

ORS 537.230 applies to surface water permits only.
ORS 537.248 applies to reservoir permits only.
'ORS 539.010(5) applies to surface water and ground water permits.
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Good Cause [OAR_690_315_-Q0AO(1ldll
The Deportment's determination of good cause shall consider the requirements setforth under
OAR 690-315-0040(2).

Reasonable Diligence of the Appropriator {OAR 690-315-0040/2/fa)[
The Deportment's determination ofreasonable diligence shall consider the requirements set
forth under OAR 690-315-0040(3)(a-d). In accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(3), the
Department shall consider, but is not limited to, thefollowing factors when determining
whether the applicant hos demonstrated reasonable diligence in previous performance under
the permit:

Amount of Construction {OAR 690-315-0040/3)(a)I
9. Work was accomplished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension as

follows:

a. Construction of the water system began prior to the April 30, 1991 deadline
specified in the permit. Construction of the water system was completed before
issuance of the Permit.

Beneficial Use of Water {OAR 690-315-0040(3/(b)[
The following beneficial use was made of the water during the permit or previous
extension time limits:

a. Since the issuance of Permit S-50968 on April 30, 1990, the permit holder has
used 4.93 cfs of water diverted from the Hay Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek
and South Arm Reservoir for irrigation and supplemental irrigation on 197 acres.

Compliance with Conditions [OAR_690-315-Q040(3I(cl]
11. The water right permit holder's conformance with the permit or previous extension

conditions.

a. The Department has considered the permit holder's compliance with conditions,
and did not identify any concerns under this permit, but the record does show
the permit holder has not meet all Permit conditions under Permit R-11221 for
South Arm Reservoir.

b. Failure to comply with permit conditions constitutes illegal use of water.
Beneficial use of water under this permit, therefore, has not yet been
demonstrated. In order to legally perfect the use of water under this permit, the
permit holder must demonstrate that all conditions of the permit have been
satisfied.

Financial Investments to appropriate and Apply Water to a Beneficial Purpose /OAR 690-315-
0040/2)/b),(3)Id),(Id)l
12. As of November 3, 2014, the permit holder invested approximately $1,000, which is

about 66 percent of the total projected cost for complete development of this project.
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The permit holder anticipates an additional $500 investment is needed fer the
completion of this project.

Good Faith of the Appropriator[OAR_690-31500AO[2I(cl]
13. The Department has found good faith ofthe appropriator under Permit S-50968.

The Market and Present Demands forWater[AR 690-315-Q04Q[2Id-el]
The Department's determinations ofmarket and present demandforwaterorpower to be
supplied shall consider the requirementssetforth underOAR 690-315-0040{4}{a-f). In
accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(4), the Departmentshall consider, but is not limited to, the
followingfactors when determining the marketand the present demandforwaterorpower to
be supplied:

14. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows; special water use designations established since permit issuance,
including but not limited to state scenic waterways, federal wild and scenic rivers,
serious water management problem areas or water quality limited sources established
under 33 U.S.C. 1313(d); or the habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered
species, in consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife [OAR_690-315­
QO40AI(o-cl].

a. The amount ofwater available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows was determined at the time of issuance of Permit S-50968;
furthermore, water availability for other affected water rights and scenic
waterway flows after the permit was issued is determined When an application
for a new water right is submitted. The point of diversion is located on Hay
Creek, a tributary of Drews Creek, and is not located within a Withdrawn Area.
Hay Creek is not located within or above a state or federal scenic waterway,
however, it is located within an area ranked "moderate" for stream flow
restoration needs as determined by the Department in consultation with the
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, and is located within a Sensitive,
Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Area as identified by the Department in
consultation with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife. The point of
diversion is not in a location listed by the Department of Environmental Quality
as a water quality limited stream.

15. Other economic interests dependent on completion of the project [OAR 690-315­
0040(4)(e)].

a. None have been identified.

16. Other factors relevant to the determination of the market and present demand for
water and power[0AR 690-315-0040(4)(f)].

a. None have been identified.
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17. OAR 690-315-0050(5) provides for extension orders to include, but are not limited to,
any condition or provision needed to ensure future diligence, and/or mitigate the
effects of the subsequent development on competing demands on the resource. The
Department determined the need to place a "Last Extension Condition" on this
extension of time in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the development and
perfection of the water use permit. This condition, specified under Item 1 ofthe
"Conditions" section of this PFO, was determined to be necessary due to no additional
work having been accomplished since October 1, 1993.

Fair Return Upon Investment [OAR_690-315_-Q040[2I/fl]

18. Use and income from the permitted water development will likely result in reasonable
returns upon the investment made to date.

Other Governmental Requirements (OAR 690-315-0040(2/(q)l

19. Delay in the development of this project was not caused by any other governmental
requirements.

Unforeseen Events (OAR 690-315-0040(2/(h}[

20. None have been identified.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete construction
and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to 0RS 537.230(3).

2. The applicant has submitted a complete extension application form and the fee
specified in ORS 536.050, as required by OAR 690-315-0040(1)(a).

3. The applicant complied with begin actual construction timeline requirements pursuant
to ORS 537.230 as required by OAR 690-315-0040(1)(b) and 0AR 690-315-0040(5).

4. Completion of construction and full application ofwater to beneficial use can be
accomplished by October 30, 2015°, as required by 0AR 690-315-0040(1)(c).

5. The Department has considered the reasonable diligence and good faith of the
appropriator, the cost to appropriate and applywater to a beneficial purpose, the
market and present demands for water to be supplied, the financial investment made
and fair and reasonable return upon the investment, the requirements of other
governmental agencies, and unforeseen events over which the permit holder had no
control, whether denial of the extension will result in undue hardship to the applicant
and whether there are no other reasonable alternatives for meeting water use needs,

5Pursuant to ORS 537.2303), upon the completion of beneficial use ofwater allowed under the permit, the
pennittee shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey tbe appropriation. Within one year after the
complete application ofwater to a beneficial use(or by the date allowed for the complete application of
water to a beneficial use), the permittee shall submit a map of the survey and a new or revised claim of
beneficial use as deemed appropriate by the Department.

Proposed Final Order: Permi t S-50968 Page 6 of 8



any other factors relevant to a determination of good cause, and has determined that
the applicant has shown that good cause exists for an extension of time to applywater
to full beneficial use pursuant to OAR 690-315-0040{1)(d).

6. As authorized in 0AR 690-315-0050(5) and as described in Finding 17, above, the
Department has established, as specified in the "Conditions" section of this PFO (Item
1), a "Last Extension Condition" in order to ensure future diligence is exercised in the
development and perfection of Permit S-50968.

PROPOSED ORDER

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Department proposes to
issue an order to:

Extend the time to complete construction of the water system under Permit S-50968
from October 1, 1993 to October 30, 2015.

Extend the time to apply water to beneficial use under Permit S-50968 from October 1,
1993 to October 30, 2015.
i.l

Subject to the following conditions:

CONDITIONS

1. Last Extension Condition
This is to be the last extension of time granted for Permit S-50968. Any future
extensions of time requests will be denied.

DATED:December16,2014+­

Proposed Final Order: PermitS-50968

lfyou have any questions,
please check the information
box on the lastpagefor the
appropriate names and
phone numbers.
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Proposed Final Order Hearing Rights

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-315-0100(1) and 690-315-0060, the applicant or any
other person adversely affected or aggrieved by the proposed final order may submit a
written protest to the proposed final order. The written protest must be received by
the Water Resources Department no later than January 30, 2015, being 45 days from
the date of publication of the proposed final order in the Department's weekly notice.

2. A written protest shall include:

a. The name, address and telephone number of the petitioner;
b. A description of the petitioner's interest in the proposed final order and if the

protestant claims to represent the public interest, a precise statement of the
public interest represented;

c. A detailed description of how the action proposed in the proposed final order
would adversely affect or aggrieve the petitioner's interest;

d. A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in error or deficient and
how to correct the alleged error or deficiency;

e. Any citation of legal authority supporting the petitioner, if known;
f. Proof of service of the protest upon the water right permit holder, if petitioner is

other than the water right permit holder; and
g. The applicant or non-applicant protest fee required under ORS 536.050.

3. Within 60 days after the close of the period for requesting a contested case hearing, the
Director shall:

a. Issue a final order on the extension request; or
b. Schedule a contested case hearing if a protest has been submitted, and:

1) Upon review of the issues, the Director finds there are significant
disputes related to the proposed agency action; or

2) The applicant submits a written request for a contested case hearing
within 30 days after the close of the period for submitting protests.

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact
Machelle Bamberger at (503) 986-0802.

• If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest
and you want to know the status, please contact Patricia McCarty at 503-986-0820.

• If you have any questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

• Address any correspondence to : Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Fax: 503-986-0901 Salem, OR 97301-1266

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-50968 Page 8 of 8



Mailing List for Extension PFO Copies

PFO Date: December 16, 2014

Application: S-69868
Permit: S-50968

Original mailed to Applicant:

Richard Morgan
19230 Hooker Creek Road
Cottonwood, CA 96022

Copies sent to:

l. WRD - App. File S-69868/ Permit S-50968

2. Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy:

3. None

Receiving via e-mail (10 AM Tuesday of signature date)
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

4. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: MAB

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-50968

Copies Mailed

fl2,
On:la/I=/i#
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-, Application # Permit #2-5078

Public Notice Route Slip ... New Application Extension of Time
per Division 315 Rules••• (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after)

♦ WRIG••.
Money Receipted on:

♦ Extension Specialist ...
'itJ Added to tracking spreadsheet

After fee is receipted and app is added to spreadsheet, route to...
♦ Codi Holmes... ,]
p, Publish on Public Notice (initial 30-day comment): Date of notice_Jy/_ 'phr- 't 7

Update WRIS Database

In the "PNotice Date" field... Enter the date the Extension Application was
published on the Public Notice.

'§1, In the "Ext Filed" field... Enter the date the Extension Application was received.

0 Yes or □ No: Return file to Extension Specialist after PN M~clJJ\ {,



TRANSFER

PERMIT

APPLICATION

roe [[).oz

7 25 S umme r St, N .E.S t e. A

SALEM, 0R97301-4172
(503) 986--0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

58310

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

113873

1083 TREASURY

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□

RECEIPT#

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 1/S Lease 0244MuniWeter Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

0407

0410

0408

TC162

0240

0201

0203

0205

0218

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY& TAPEFEES
RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

DEPOSITLIAS. (IDENTIFY)
EXTENSION OFTIME

WATERRIGHTS: ,f7,
suce woreQi5.
GROUND WATER
TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

EXAM FEE

Is
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

$

s
$

RECORD FEE

0202 s$

0204 s

LICENSEFEE

0219 $

0220 $

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER {IDENTIFY) _

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITYI 0607 TREASURY
0233

0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

UC NUMBER

]}[
Il

[@

TREASURY OTHER/ RDX

Distribution -- White Copy • Customer, Yell , Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • Ale, 8

113873

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:



l • \'\
1ater Resources Department

North Mall Office Bui!ling
7:::::; Summer Stn:et :--..1. Su1ll! .\

Salem OR 97301-1271
503.986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

November 4, 2014

REFERENCE: Application for Extension ofTime

Dear Extension of Time Applicant:

The Water Right Services Division has received your application for an extension of time for
A P P L I C A T I O N F I L E #: S - 6 9 8 6 8 a n d R - 6 9 8 7 2 (Permit S - 5 0 9 6 8 a n d R - 112 2 1 ) . Your
application will be reviewed in the future. Following the review, you will receive a Proposed Final
Order either approving or rejecting the extension of rime request. A 45-day protest period begins
upon issuance or the Proposed Final Order. After the protest period closes, a F'inal Order is
issued.

[f you are interested in having your application reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file
processed immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at:
http://w ww.rd.state.or.us/OWRD/mgmt_reimbursement_authority.html

You may continue the use of water under your water right until the Water Resources Department
formally takes action on your extension appUcalion. If your permil includes conditions, water use
reporting, water level measurement reporting, ctG., you are required lo comply with the conditions.

Any additional development that occurs after the expired completion date, identified on the permit
or an extension order, can only be claimed upon an approved extension application.

If you have questions concerning your extension or time application, please contactMachelle
Bamberger at (503) 986-0802. For general information about the Water Resources Department,
you may contact the Water Resources' Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801 or you may
access the Department's website at: \\ \\" .wnl.stall'.or.w,.



,-

Last revised: August 19, 2013

Completeness Checklist for Permit Extension of Time Application
Minimum completeness criteriafor Ertersion of Time Applicatiors are setforth in OAR 690-086-0020(3)for NON-Municipal or

NOV-Quasi-Municipalpermits and in OAR 690-086-0070(3) for Municipal or Quasi-Municipal permits.

1. Pull the permit file. If a copy of the permit is not in the tile, pull up an image of the pennit in WRIS.

~ 2. Is the permit to be extended Non-Cancelled according to WRIS and the permit file?
If the permit has been cancelled, the Extension Application cannot be accepted.

9 3. Is the extension applicant's name and mailing address Suppled'?

If yes, is the applicant a permit holder of record (i.e., permit issuedor assigned to them)?

If the extension applicant is NOT a permit holder of record, a"RequestforAssignment" must be
accepted and processed before the Extension Application can be processed.
If an Assignment has not yet occurred, and is not submitted with the Extension ofTime
Application, the application cannot be accepted.
*NOTE: The applicant may_submit a complete "Request/orAssignment," at the same time,
whichmust include the statutory fee of$85 for the assignment, required proof ofownership, or
signature of previous permit holder, in addition to all necessary items required for the Extension of
Time Application so that both applications can be accepted.

lxJ 4. Is the appropriate Extension ofTime Application used? _
If the wrong application form is used, the Extension Application cannot be accepted.
• lfa Municipal or Quasi-Municipal permit, use: "Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor

Municipal andQuasi-Municipal Water Use Permits. "
• If a NON-Municipal or NON-Quasi-Municipal permit, use: "Application/or Extension ofTime
for a WaterRight Permit (Non-Municipal /Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use). "

~ 5. Are the requested date(s) for extension identified (Page J)? _
• Check the permit to see if it includes a "B-Date" and/or a"C-Date."

"B-Date" = date by which construction ofthe water delivery systemfor the permit is to be completed.
"C-Date" = date by whichfull beneficial use ofwater under the permit is to be accomplished.

NOTE: For permits with both a "B-Date and a"C-Date," the applicant will likely request an
extension of both dates (i.e., to complete construction ofthe water delivery/distribution system and
to apply water tofull beneficial use). Unless, of course, construction of the water delivery system
is complete. In which case, the applicant would likely only request an extension of the "C-Date"
(i.e., to apply water tofull beneficial use).

For permits with only a "C-Date,"the applicant will only be requesting an extension of the date in
which to apply water to full beneficial use.

6. Is the Extension Application signed (with an original signature) by permit holder(s) of record
or an authorized agent?
oo(lfsignedby agent. documentationfrom the permit holder(s) granting authorizationfor the agent to sign on

their behalfmust be providedor be present and current in the permitfile.)

If not signed by a permit holder of record or authorized agent, the Extension Application cannot
be accepted.

NOTE: If the permit covers land that has been subdivided and assigned to different, individual
parties ... we only need signatures of the permit holder(s) of record for the portion of the permit
involved in the Extension ofTimeApplication.



7. Are all questions on the application answered? Nd_ Mia in{o or waler- ash«cl,
(NOTE: Supporting documentation such as: copies ofthe permit, well log(s), annual water use reports, static water,'
level measurement reports, evidence demonstrating construction/work/water use accomplished, etc. may be included.J '

The tables below are informational only. No need to check off.
NON-Municipal or NON-Quasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applications:

I Quu. 1#1 - Information provided on beginning of I Ques. #5-C- Well location information provided and whether
construction ("A" Date) under the permit. a permit amendment is necessary.. Ques. #2 - Information provided on compliance: with . Ques. #6 - Information provided on number of acres irrigated, if
permit conditions. applicable.. Ques. #3 - Description provided ofprogress made in . Ques. 7 - Description provided of remaining work left to be
developing the permit accomplished to perfect the permit.. Ques. #4 - Monetary investment made in the project to . Ques. #8 - Description provided ofestimated cost to complete the
date provided. project associated with the permit.. Ques. #5-A - Max amount ofwater beneficially used to I Ques. #9 - Explanation provided ofwhy the permit has not been
date for a SW permit indicated. fully developed/perfected.. Quu.115-B • Well construction information provided . Ques. #IO - Justification provided ofwhy the requested time is
and max amount of water beneficially used to date for a necessary to complete project.
GW permit indicated.

E1

■ MunicipaVQuasi-Municipal Permit Extension Applications:. Ques. #2 - For Quasi-Municipal permits only, . Ques. #8 - Estimate provid.:d ofcum:nt peak water demand of the
information provided on beginning ofconstruc1ion population served and the methodology used to make the estimate.
("A" Date) under the permit. Ques. 3- For Municipal permits issued on or after . Quu. #9 - Explanation providc:d ofwhy the permit has not been
June 29, 2005, information provided on beginning of fully developed/perfected.
construction ("A" Date).. Ques. 114 • Description provided ofprogress made in . Ques. # 10-A • Estimate provided ofdemand projection for the
developing the permit and financial expenditures made permit, the methodology used to make the estimate and anticipated
in the project to date. date for full beneficial use of the permit.. Ques. #5-A & 115-B • lnformnlion provided on . Quu. #10-B- For extension requests greater than SO years,
compliance (or non-compliance) with permit documentation provided that the demand projection is consistent with
conditions. the lands and uses proposed to be served by the permit holder.. Ques. #6-A - Max amount ofwater beneficially used to . Ques. #11 - Estimnle ofcosts to complete the project and a summary
date for a SW permit indicated. of future schedule to complete construction l perfect the water right.. Quu. #6-B • Well construction information provided . Ques. #12- Justificn1ion providcd of why the requested time is
and max amount ofwater beneficially used to date for a necessary to complclc project and/or apply water to full beneficial
GW permit indicated. use.. Ques. #6-C • Well location information provided and . Ques. HI4- A copy of any agreements regarding use of the
whether a permit amendment is necessary. undeveloped portion of the permit and maintaining the persistence of

fish, ifapplicable.. Ques. #7 - Estimate provided of current population • Attachment A - A tabular inventory of the water supplier' s wah:r
scrvcd under the permit and the methodology used to rights and any other water use authorizations.
make the estimate.

8. Has the $575 fee been paid? _
If applicable, has the $85 fee for the Assignment been paid? _

(As ofJuly 1, 2013, the Extension ofTime fee is $575, and Requestfor Assignment fee is S85)

If the fee has NOT been paid, the application cannot be accepted.
··NOTE: If thefee is the only item missing, contact the applicant to see ifthey can submit thefee with the next
few days. if the applicant commits to submitting thefee within one week, hold the Extension Application, and
explain to them that if it is not received the application will be returned (as we are required to keep any
application, regardless ofhow complete, ifretainedby the Department as long as two weeks.

D 9. If after completing this checklist, it is not clear whether the application can be accepted.
please route both the money slip and Extension Application to Extension Specialist, or
Anne Reece for municipal and quasi-municipal applications. One will either: 1) accept the
application; 2) return the application; or 3) prepare a deficiency letter.

Reviewed y:..MMl, a.la,ye Dae:II--uni
s:\groups\wr\extensions\Forms and Templates\Checklists\Permit Extcnsion-Checklist-8-19-2013.doc



Extension PFO Checklist fer

Other than Muni or Quasi-Municipal
Water Use Permits

(0AR 690-315-0010 through 0AR 690-315-0060)

Application: S- 69868 Permit: S- 50968 Permit Amendment?No 0YesD T-__ D pending D approved

Permit Holder's Name: Richard Morgan

Permit Holder's Mailing Address: 19230 Hooker Creek Road email

Phone Number: 530-347-0488

POD Location: Township Range__

Drainage Basin: 13 County: Lake WaterrnasterDistrict: 12

Section

Waterrnaster: Brain Mayer

Date Permit was issued: 4/30/1990 Priority Date: 4/10/1989 Date of PN:

Source: Hay Creek and South Arm reservoir

Use: for irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 197.0 acres

"0": 4.93_fs__being irrigation os 45._1acres from hay creek and south arm resercvoir and supplemental irrigation of
151.9 acres from south arm reservoir

Orig "A" Date: 4/30/1991

Extension
request rec'd:

Orig "B" Date: 10/1/1992

Last Authorized
"B" Date: 10/1/1993

Proposed
"B" Date: 10/1/2015

Orig "C" Date: 10/1/1993

Last Authorized
·C" Date: 10/1/~-=---

Proposed
C Date: 10/1/2015Request Number (1, 2, 3 ...): 2.

Conditions ofPermit:
Condition Condition - IMet? Not Met? Permit Condition

LJ LJ None

LJ LJ
LJ LJ
LJ LJ
LJ □

Factors to consider in determining "Reasonable Diligence" [OAR 690-315-00403)]:
Yes No GW REVIEW: Y N ---'-=-------□ 181 Work was accomplished within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension
181 0 Water right permit holder conformed with the permit or previous extension condition :MITIGATIONREVIEW: Y N
181 D Financial investments were made toward developing the beneficial water use.

• Amount Invested to date: S1,000 Estimated Remaining Cost: $0
181 0 Beneficial use made ofthe water during the permit or previous extension time limits

• Permit holder has beneficially used 815.8 []cfs[lgpm[lafof the total permitted quantity ofwater onacres

Has the applicant pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with reasonable diligence? Yes []NoD

Page I of2 Checklist Last Revised: 05/02/2007



Determination of the market and the present demand for water or power to be supplied:
Hav CreekIdentify the closest surfacewater or localized water basin.

ls the POA located .
Is thePOD located .

Ground WaterPermits:
Surface WaterPermits:

Yes No
[] [] above a state scenic waterway? Name Source: OWRD "Areas Above StateScenicWaterways"Map

0 ~ within a stream segment designated as a federal wild and scenic river? Source; www.rivers.gov/wildriverslist.html
~ 0 within a sensitive, threatened or endangered species area Source: "/gisdam/dev/projeclS/salmon/div33map.nml"
0 ~ within a critical or limited Ground WaterArea? Name ofarea
0 ~ within a Withdrawn Area? Name ofarea
0 ~ in a waterbody listed on the DEQ Section 303(d) List ofWaterQuality Limited Areas? Date added to list
[] []within an area ranking []low_y []moderate_y [lhigh_/ [lhighest for stream flow restoration needs Source: OwRD "SreamtowRestoration

Needs" Maps (by region)
Based on the written record, can the Department make a finding of "Good Cause" to approve the extension request?

Yes ... "Good Cause" can be found. ] Approval ofExtensiqn Request

No... "Good Cause" cannot be found. [] Denial ofExtension Request

Conditions to be included in Extension PFO (if applicable)? YcsO No D]
(NOTE: Check thefile recordfor documentation to add a condition(s) at the extension stage.)

0 5-year Progress Report Checkpoints (Years.­
DJoher:.

Footnote regarding Claim ofBeneficial Use. Choose the appropriate language below and insert as a footnote in the PFO:

0 COBU Requirement - Surface/Ground Water - on or prior to July9,_1987
"For permits applicd foror received on or beforeJuly 9, 1987, upon complete development of the permit, you must notify theDepartment that the work has
been completed and either: (I) I lire a water right examiner cen.ified under ORS 537.798 to conduct a survey, the original to be submilled ns required by the
Water Resources Department, for issuance ofa water right certificate; or(2)Continue to appropriate water under thewater right pcmtil until theWater
Resources Departmentconducts asurvey and issues a water right certificate underORS 537.250or 537.625."

~ COBU Requirement- Surface Wnter - post_.July 9, 1987
"Pursuant to ORS 537.230(4), upon the completion ofbeneficial use ofwaler allowed under the permit, thepermit holdershall hire o certified wntcr rights
cxnmincr to survey the appropriation. Within one yearafter the complete applicotion ofwater 10 a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete
application ofwater to a beneficial use), the permit holder shall submit a map ofthe survey and the claim ofbeneficial use."

0 COBU Requirement - Ground Water - post July 9, 1987
"Pursuant to ORS 537.630(4), upon the completion ofbeneficial use ofwater allowed under the permit, the permit holder shall hire a certified water rights
examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete application ofwater to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete
application ofwater to a beneficial use), the permit holder shnll submit amap ofthe survey and the claim of beneficial use."

NOTES:

Extension "PFO" Dates
Mailing/ Issuance Date: Protest Deadline Date: _

Reviewer's Nnme: Date: _

Page 2 of2



..
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
SalemOregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 03 2014

SALEM,OR

Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit
(Non-Municipal/Non-Quasi-municipal Water Use)

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

I, Richard E. Morgan
NAME OF PERMIT HOLDER [0AR 690-315-00201) and(3)(a)]

the holder of: Application Number S-69868 Permit Number S-50968 [OAR 690-315-0020(3)(b)J

**A separate application must be submittedfor each permit asper 0AR 690-315-0020(2).

19230 Hooker Creek Road
MAILING ADDRESS

Cottonwood, CA. 96022
CITY, STATE. ZIP

530-347-0488
PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

X do hereby request that the time to apply water to full beneficial use under the terms and
conditions of the permit, which now expires on Month 10 Day l Year 1993, be extended to
October 30, Year 2015.

Please Note. If the permit docs specify a date when construction must be completed, you should
request to extend both the time to apply water to full beneficial use and to complete construction.
These dates are typically found on the permit above the signature of the Director.

and

rg] do hereby request that the time to complete construction of the water system, which now expires
on Month 10 Day l Year 1993, be extended to October 30, Year 2015

Sign after completing the entire application, questions 1-11.

I am the permit holder, or have attached to this application written authorization from the permit
holder, to apply for an extension oftime under this permit. I understand that false or misleading
statements in this extension application are grounds for OWRD to suspend processing of the request
and/or reason to deny the extension. I have completed the entire application.

Signature

Printed Nasrrae. Z/ch/40 E,
Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page I



MAILCOMPLETED and SIGNED APPLICATIONwith the $575 STATUTORY FEE TO:

Water Resources Department
Attn: Water Right Permit Extensions
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

RECEIVED 8Y OWRD

NOV O 3 2014

SALEM, OR

Submit the following items with your Application for Extension ofTime;

• The signed and completed Application for Extension ofTime.

• $575 check to OWRD or Oregon Water Resources Department

• All supporting documentation and/or evidence referenced in the application.

Reference materials needed to complete this Application:

• Water right permit. A copy of the water right permit can be downloaded from the
Department's Website at http://www.wrd.state.or.us (using the link to the Water Rights
Information System (WRIS). A copy of the permit may be requested from theWater Rights
Division at 503-986-0801 (copy fees wilJ apply).

• Documentation which demonstrates compliance with permit conditions (for example, well
construction logs; static water level measurement reports; annual water use reports; ODFW
fish screen certification;, a plan to monitor the effect ofwater use on ground w,ater aquifers
utilized under the permit; etc.).

Helpful information for completing this Application:

• Permit holders ofmunicipal or quasi-municipalwater use permits DO NOT use this form.
The form Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water Use
Permits is at the following link: http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml#other

• Request the reasonable amount of time necessary to fully complete construction of the waler
project and/or to fully use the permitted quantity ofwater under the permit tenns & conditions.

• The attached Instructionsfor Completing an Applicationfor Extension ofTimefor a Water
Righi Permitwill help you answer each question on the application. If, after reading the
instructions, you need assistance, please call the Extensions Specialist at 503-986-0900.

• Permit extensions are evaluated under OAR Chapter 690, Division 315, which may be viewed
at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/LAW/index.shtml. Please note that OWRD may require
additional information, if necessary, to evaluate the application per OAR 3 15-00203)n).

OWRD will review applications received for completeness and will return incomplete or
deficient applications per OAR 690-315-0040(1)(a) to the applicant.

RevisedApril 11, 2014 Application for Extension of Time for a Water Right Permit Page 2



Questions to Complete this Application for Extension ofTime
Please see the instruction sheet to help you answers these questions.

[OAR 690-3 I 5-0020(3)(d)]
1. Did the "actual construction" of the water system/well drilling begin within the time

specified in the permit? D Yes ~ No D N/A, ifnot specified in this permit

Date "actual construction" began is:June 1989

Describe details of construction: Existing dam and spillway was smveyed to determine any
improvements that may be required for proper working outlets and safety of the structures.

[0AR 690-31 5-0020(3)(e)(A)]
2-A. Please Describe how you have complied with each standard and special condition in the

original permit [and, if applicable, conditions contained in any order approving a permit
amendment and/or order approving a prior extension of time].

TIP: The instruction sheet explains which typical conditions must be addressed here.

Condition Number: Hand-number each condition on a copy ofyourpermit (and, ifapplicable, any
permit amendment and/orprior extension). Include a copy ofyour hand-numberedpermit.

CHART-A
Condition Date Describe HowPermit ConditionHas Been SatisfiedNumber Satisfied

2-B. If you have NOT complied with all applicable conditions, explain the reasons why and
indicate with a date certain (in the near future) when compliance will occur.

CHART-B
Condition DateWill

Explain Why Each Permit ConditionHasNOT BeenSatisfiedNumber Comply

oEI/F8Y OWRD
,-

SALEM,OR

Application for ExtensionorTirnc fora Water Right Permit Page 3



[OAR 690-3 I 5-0020{3){e)]
3-A. Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of the water system and

progress toward making beneficial use ofwater within the original permitted time period.

CHART-C (below) must be completed for all Application for Extension ofTime
requests. Use chronological order.

CHART-C ~

DATE LIST & DESCRIBE WORKACCOMPLISHED COST II
BEFOREPERMITWAS ISSUED

6/16/1989 Survey work and structure improvement work started $5,000.00

4/30/1990 Improvement work to spill way and outlet works completed. $10,000.00
,er

DATE LIST & DESCRIBE WORKACCOMPLISHEDAFTERPERMITWAS GOST*ISSUED andPRIOR TO DATE FORCOMPLETE APPLICATIONOF
WATER
Date the permit was signed - find date above signature on last page ofpermit.

4/30/1990

4/30/1991 Date the permit specified "Actual Construction Work" shall begin
("A-Date") -not all permits contain this date.

5/1/1991 Water used for irrigation NIA

I 0/1/1993

Date the permit specified complete application of water to the use shall
be made ("C-Date") - all permits contain this elate.

LIST & DESCRIBEWORKACCOMPLISHEDAFTERDATEFOR
DATE II COMPLETE APPLICATION OFWATERUPTONOW COST

Complete ifthis is your first request for extension of time.
7/29/1994 Final Proof Inspection $2,000.00

Total Cost for €hant-e II $17,000.00
If exact cost is not known, please provide your best estimate.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

N0 03 2014
RevisedApril II. 2014

SALEM,OR
Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Pcnnit Page 4



..
IF this is your first Application for an Extension of Time, write NA in Chart D below and proceed to
question 4 at the bottom of this page.

3-B) Provide evidence of physical progress made toward completion of thewater
system and progress toward making beneficial use ofwater within the most recent
extension period.

If this is not your 1st Application for Extension of Time request, fill out CHART-D
below in addition to CHART-C above. Use chronological order.

CHART-D
DATE

LIST ANDDESCRIBEWORKACCOMPLISHED DURING
THELAST EXTENSIONPERIOD COST

"Extended From" date for complete application of water used In the 1st
(or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time.

"Extended To" date for complete application of water resulting from the
pt (or the most recent) Application for Extension of Time.

LISTANDDESCRIBEWORKACCOMPLISHED A.JroER
DATE THELAST EXPIRED EXTENSION PERIOD UP TONOW COST

TotaJ CostofChart-D I
Ifexact cost is not known, please provide your best estimate.

4.
[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(t)]
Cost of project to date: $17.000.00
(The total combined costfrom CHART-C and CHART-DJ

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 03 2014

Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension ofTime fora \Voter Right Pcm1il

SALEM, OR
Page 5



[OAR 690-3 I 5-0020(3)(e)(B)]
5. Provide evidence of the maximum rate (or duty, if applicabJe) ofwater actually diverted

for beneficial use under this permit and/or prior extensions of time (if any) made to date.

TIP: Report the rate used to dale in the same units ofmeasurement as specified in the
permit. Unlessfull beneficial use has been made, this rate will be less than the
rate authorized on the permit.

5-A) For Surface Water Permit Extensions (e.g. S-XXXX or R-XXXX):

Maximum measured rate used to date = 4,93 cfs (cubic feet per second)
or
Maximum measured rate used to date=__ gpm (gallons per minute)
or
Acre-feet stored to date= AF

5-B) For Ground Water Permit Extensions (e.g. G-XXXX):

TIP: Include information.fi·om ALL wells thatpertain to thispermit including
wells not currently being used

CHART-E
IF DRILLED

Is the actual Maximum Is this well
drilled location measured authorized

Well Log Well Tag authorized on rate used from or utilized
Number Number this permit or this well-­ under any Ii yes, provide

Well # as Water Has this e.g. e.g. on a permit under this OTHER the Permit,
identified User's well been MORR 1127566 amendment? permit only water Certificate, or
on Permit Well # drilled? 50473 orNII\ (See 5-C below) (CFS or GPl'vO rights? TransferNo,

Yes[J YesD YesD -
No 0 No 0 No 0 -
YesD YcsD YesD -
No 0 No [J No 0 -
YesD YesD YesD -
No 0 No 0 No 0 -
YesO Yves[] YesO -
No 0 No 0 No 0 -

Total measured rate from all wells utilized under this permit

5-C) If the drilled location of a well is not authorized on this pennit, please specify its
location below, or provide a map showing its location. Has or will a Permit
Amendment Application been/be filed? Yes D NoD
Ifa Permit Amendment Application has been.filed: TransferNo. T-__

Well#__: Actual location:

Well#__ Actual location:
RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV O 3 2014

Revised April 11, 2014 Application for Extension orTime for awae nail,EM, OP Page 6



[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(e)(C)]
6. Provide the total number of acres actually irrigated to date under this permit (if any).

Surface Water Permits: I have applied water to 197 acres for irrigation to date.

Ground Water Permits: I have applied water to acres for irrigation to date.

Please specify which wells are being utilized for this irrigation.

Well#__ Acres

Well#__ Acres

Well# Acres__

Well# Acres__

[OAR 690-3 I 5-0020(3)G)]
7. Provide a summary of future plans and a schedule to complete construction of the water

system, and/or apply water to full beneficial use under the permit terms and conditions.

CHART-F
APPROXIMATE LIST & DESCRIBEWORK TOBE ACCOMPLISHEDTO ESTIMATEDCOSTDATERANGE COMPLETEWATERDEVELOPMENT (projected)

(projected) (projected)
10/2014 -10/2015 Engineer certification of construction $2,000.00
I 0/2014 -10/2015 COBU identifying Hay Creek as a source $1,000.00

Year: 2015 Date intend to apply water to full beneficial use under
the terms and conditions of this permit.

8. Estimated remaining total cost to complete thewater development:
[OAR 690-315-00203)g)) $3,000.00 II

[OAR 690-3 15-0020(3)(h)]
9. Describe the reasons why the water development was not constructed, and/or water was

not beneficially used within permit time limits. Provide supporting informationfor the
reason(s) that bestfits your circumstances (A, B, C or D).

9-A) Is the project of a size and scope thatwas originally planned to be phased in over a time
frame longer than the one allowed in the permit? Ifyes, describe.

NO

Revised April 11. 2014

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MN3V 03 2014

SALEM, OR

Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit Page?



9-B) Did the financial resources needed to develop the project preclude completion ofthe
project within authorized time frames? Ifyes, describe.

9-C) Did good faith attempts to comply with other agency permit conditions and/or acquire
permits from other agencies, or otherwise comply with government regulations, delay
completion ofthe project? If yes, describe.

NO

9-D) Have other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water system and use of
water within the authorized time frames? Ifyes, describe.

[OAR 690-31 5-0020(3)(k)]
10. Justify the time requested to complete the project and/or apply thewater to full beneficial

use. Yourjustification should combine information from your answers from Questions 2-B, 7,
8, and 9 of this Application for Extension ofTime. Include any other information orevidence
to establish that the requested amount of time is sufficient and that you will be able to complete
the project within the amount of time requested.
This extension will provide adaguate time to submit proper documentation

11. Provide any other information you wish OWRD to consider while evaluating your
Application for Extension of Time.

Thank you for submitting a complete and accurate application. Remember to sign the front page.
Ifyou have questions or need assistance, please askto speak with the Department's Extension
Specialist by calling 503-986-0900 during business hours.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SALEIA,OR

Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Righi Permit Page 8



I

8Oregon Water Resources Department
725Summer StreetNE, Suire A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for RECEIVED BY OWRD

Assignment JUL 18 2014

SALEM, OR

@

Iffor multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. "7'-/1,,C,~
77h, itrz c, tit-cu2. neut

(Name ofApplicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I Lice e Hojffer!GR Certificate ofRegistration)

y7/2e A.net,f->-Ff2-7=z
(Mailing Address) (City) (Slate) (Zip) (Phone#)

l2SJ' hereby assign all mv interest in and to application/pennit/~z:~ifen{e/GR Certificate of
Registration;

D hereby assign allmy interest in and to a portion ofapplication/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate
ofRegistration; (You must include a map showing theportion of the
app/icationlpermitltransfer!license/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned.)

D hereby assign a portion o{my interest in and to the entire application/pem1itllnlnsfer/licensc/GR

425 sscns 3%
Applieation t::S/4 ~{??j ; Permit II/( ',' / JJ.. ( ; Transfer #

-OR- ---------
License# ; GR Statement# ; GR Certificate of Registration# _

As filed in the office ofthe Water Resources Director, to:

hep e po6a.
(Name ofNew Owner)

$30
/9Q30 H/kgcetr0 Cottonoo C_to2 3y7-a
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Applicant/PermitHolder

Note: Ifthere are other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or
GR Certificate ofRegistration,you must provide a list ofall other owners' names and mailing
addresses and attach it to thisform. ::;-

I hereby certify that r have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, ~ ~
Permit, Transfer, License, orG~ertificate ofRegistration ofthis Request forAssignment ~ ~,i!_

Witness my h,nd this /5 day of_ ~ ,20 /7'-. , SI: J-i-
Applicant/Permit Holder '/~/'JCj,2 ,

~E.

DO NOTWRITE IN THIS BOX

- This certifies assignmentand record change at
OregonWaterResourcesDepartment effective
8:00a.m. on date of::retmt s .
• Fee=ipt#-iJ2.7' ' on
-ForDirectorbyJerrySaut stin
• • ••• ·- -- ·• V -

The completed "Request forAssignment"
form must be submitted to theDepartment
along with the recording fee of$85.



regon
9 John A. Kitzhaber,MD, Governor
"July 22, 2014

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Louise E. Moulton
I 117 Tamera Dr.
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Reference: Application S-69868, Permit S-50968 - Application R-69872, Permit R-I1221

The assignment from the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust to Richard E. Morgan has been recorded in
the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Richard E. Morgan as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt numbers
112789 and 112790 covering the recording fees are also enclosed.

I\ permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate ofWater Right being issued. Please review the permits to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contained in the permits.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipts l 12789 and 112790

cc: Watermaster I?
Richard E. Morgan
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



July 15, 2014

Gerry Clark
Water Right Service Div.
Water Resources Dept.
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

ATTENTION: GERRY CLARK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: Permit # RI 1221
Permit # S50968

Enclosed please find the 2 above signed "REQUEST for ASSIGNMENT"
FORMS.

I am the sole trustee of the MILDRED GARRETT 1992 LIVING TRUST.

RECEIVED BYOW

/UL 1 8 204

SALEM,O

Please let me know if there is anything else that I should do to help Mr. Morgan complete
these permits to WATER CERTLFICATES.

THANK YOU for your help concerning this.

fa.emote
Louise E. Moulton, truslee
Mildred Garrett I 992 Living Trust
1117 Tamera Drive
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603
Phone# 541-882-5722

Encls: ck#1055 $85
ck#1056 $85

cc: Richard E. Morgan



CLARK Gery_E

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Maxine,

CLARK Gerry E
Monday, June 30, 2014 9:38 AM
'holidayranches@sbcglobal.net'
Water Right Information

Here is the information that we discussed:

Link to permit R-11221 documents
http://apps_wrd_state.or_us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details.aspx?snp id=321QQ

Link to permit S-50968 documents
http://apps.wrd.state.or._us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details._aspx?snp id=49631

Assignment Form - each permit must be covered by a separate assignment request and fee (To be signed by Mildred as
trustee)
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/Assign 7 19 13.pdf

Extension of Time application - each permit must be covered by a separate assignment request and fee
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/PUBS/docs/forms/fillable _non muni ext app form 041114.doc

As we discussed, the Assignment and request to request reconsideration of the proposed order are the most important
items at this time. In your letter requesting reconsideration, please provide a timeline for the submittal of the
application for the Extension of time.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

1



Mailing List for Proposed Cancel
Scheduled Mailing Date:
Application: S-69868
Permit: S-50968

Permit Holder:

Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
16025 Garrett Rd
Lakeview, OR 97630

Copies of Order to be sent to:

1. Watermaster (Proposed Cancel): 12
2. Data Center (include copy of mapi.)
3. Water Availability
4. Vault
5. File

(STAFF)
on:
JUN 1 9 2014

,- (IM,\I:sj

Other persons to r.eceive copies: (include map):

l. Darryl Anderson, CWRE, Anderson Engineer:ing anti £urv,ey.ing Ine., P© l30x. ~8,
Lakeview, OR 97630

2. Richard Morgan, 19230 Hooker CreekRd, Cotton.wo~cl, CA 96022

S-69868-ord.mir Page 2 of2



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

Order of Certification in the Matter of
Cancellation of Permit S-50968

)
)
)

FINAL ORDER

Findings of Fact

I. Application S-69868, in the name of Edward L Garrett, was received April 10, 1989.
Permit S-50968 was issued April 30, 1990, approving the application. The permit was
subsequently assigned to Mildred Garrett 1992 LivingTrust.

2. Permit S-50968 allowed the use ofwater from Hay Creek and South Arm Reservoir for
irrigation and supplemental irrigation. Tbe extended date for the complete application of
water was set for October 1, 1993.

3. The Department received a Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU) on August 12, 1994. The
COBU only identified South Arm Reservoir as the source used under the permit; it did
not identify Hay Creek as a source.

4. Permit R-11221 for South Arm Reservoir, contains a condition which reads, "No water
shall be stored until this department receives written certification from the engineer that
construction has been completed in accordance with the approved plans and
specifications, and written authorization for storage is received from this department."

5. The Department's records do not contain either written certification from the engineer
that construction has been completed in accordance with the approved plans and
specifications, or any written authorization for storage by the department.

6. Water was not legally stored in South ArmReservoir under permit R-11221. Beneficial
use under permit S-50968 has not been made.

Conclusions of Law

Satisfactory proof of beneficial use was not received. The use allowed by Permit S-50968 is lost.
The permit should be cancelled.

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONEP.TION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This ord, ' " licial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS
536.075. Any petition for judicial review mu~t e~l:Ti~~ - ay ti'me period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075e· · _g~ you may petition forjudicial review and petition
the Director for reconsideration of th i on for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the
Director, and if no action is taken wi'6 d s following the date the petition was tiled, the petition shall be
deemed denied.

S-69868-ord.mfr Page I of2 Special Order Volume Page



Under the provisions of OAR 690-320-0020, when it appears from an onsite examination by the
Water Resources Department that no appropriation bas been made under the terms of the permit,
or that use once made has undergone a period of five successive years of nonuse, a certified letter
of intent to cancel the permit shall be sent to the permittee, allowing 60 days from the date of the
letter for response. FaiJure to respond during the 60-day period shall result in cancellation of the
permit.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Permit S-50968 is cancelled and is of no further force or effect.

Dwight 'ei

Water Riut Services Division Administrator, for
Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

S-69868-rd.mfr Page 2of2 Special Order Volume. Page __



regon \\'ater Rec;ot1rces Department
North Ma!IOfiice Building

725 Summer Street NF. Suite A
Sal8n, OR 07301-1271

5(13-986-0900
FAA 503-986-0904

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURNRECEIPT REQUESTED

Certified # 7012 2210 0000 1304 8443

DATE MAILED: JUN 19 2014

1 0 TI CE

Reference: Permit R-11221 Application R-69872
Permit S-50968 Application S-69868

Enclosed is a proposed order of certification. The order proposes to cancel the permit.

ff you do not agree with the proposed order, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330-0 IO (2) allows
the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed order.

If the permit is cancelled and you request reinstatement of the permit, you will be required to pay
a fee of S450.00 to have the permit reinstated.

If you agree with the proposed order. no response to this notice is required. Sometime after
comment period, the recorded order will be mailed to the permit holder of record.

If you have any questions pleuse comact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Dwight French
Water ight Services Division Administrator, for
Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Cc: Watermaster #12
Darryl Anderson, CWRE
Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
Richard Morgan



MEMO

FILE tS ~ /4z(~~
0.e, 4tog

RE: DETERMINATION OF PROOF

, 2014

TO:

FROM:

I've determined that a PROPOSED/ FJNAL ~ertificate should be prepared and mailed to
the permit holder consistent with:

The Permit/Transfer

The FPS/COBU

As described in the permit/transfer but as clarified by the FPS or COBU

As described in the PERMITrfRANSFER and FPS or COBU but as further
specified below:

- .:50~,-e e -~ ~-, l'-1 ;e~ /;5-f-c_ of ,?-r~o lf-....,c,- 0-- fie,---. . )

.
teer ca+«e +­

/Conflict check

---cfieck area of interest. Irrigation District identified? • @
Draft certificate(s) are available in the transfer directory.

Check ownership prior to mailing the~ti/or final cert. If there is a new owner
list or attach list from assessor offi~jing list with new owner address
information.> etc/ Kaz Ce. ]ssass

Prepare a mailing list.

/15S lj>1-e-d /2>- />'J:ld,-~~ (-;4,,.,-ef-f /99Z. L:,....,0 /r'-4.5 -1-
/(,az-s- {-} t:a.-rr-e .fl- /:!.d L,ZGVier...) oR._ q rC, 36

02 > D4, l/a«so, ates, s;<.< {
5rv~ i "'j /-1C' r f}cJ 8:,y. 2,~ j_ e.. 'i._< v: e. ,_.) 0~ qI (,. "3:.<!.

cure ever r- 5eo > J;»».,-t er5e« 1q230 toe, C,-e& Cl
C'o/fD1,1 '-<..)<->o cl C,4 q~a2.:z...



Completion Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use

Application#- S-&9<i5C8
Date Received ~12.. -e;1
CWRE Name Dar4l J Odes
FileMarked -------===
Oversized Map #
Reviewer ,/ll:f'l2

Transfer#

MapReview:
Map on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) &310-0Q50(l)(b))
?<,.Application & permit#: or transfer# (OAR 690-014-0 I 00( l))
___,,,Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5))
7 North arrow (OM 690-31 Q-Q050(2)(~))
7 CWRE stamp and signature (0AR 690-014 & 310-0050)

._L"Appropriatc scale 1" = 1320, 1" = 400', or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map) (014 1-'<:. 31 Ol
Township, range, section, and tax lot numbers (0AR 690-310-00504))
Source illustrated if surface water (OAR 690-014-0 1703))
_____L_ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated) (OAR 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050) '--7 ;@5 oJ-1/'J
Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR 690-014(4) & 690-31 0~005.0)/ M./ a 1 .,,(
~Conveyance structures illustrated ~pump, pipelines, diti;:he_s, et_c.) (OA8 690-310-0050) /'I/ [/ /-'-'c::::
d/2_Description of the location, in relation to the pointofdiversion or appropriation. ofany fish se::reens, b~1-pass devices,

and mca2!. ur·og-~s required (OAR 690-014-0170(4))
,Place of uye (I/4 I/4, jr projected I/4 1/4 lines wi thin DLCs, or Gov Lots: if irrigation, #t of acres in each subdivision:

f for do estic-orhuman consumption, location of dwelling or spigot) (0AR 690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-380­
6010)

Report Review:

,on form or format provided by the Department (OAR 690-014~0100(1))
/ Application & permit#; or transfer # (OAR 690-014)
pwnership information (OAR 690-014)
__Date of survey (OAR 690-014)

Person interviewed (OAR 690-014)
County (OAR 690-014)
_.......-Description ofconveyances system (from POD to POU) (OAR 690-0 I4-0 I00)
Source(s) ofwaler (OAR 690-014-0100)
Place of use l.ocation (OAR 690-014-0 I00)
Tye of use (OAR 690-014-0100)
_.LExtent of use (OAR 690-014-0100)
__Rate and Duty (OAR690-014-0 I00)
___Diversion rate for each use (OAR 690-014-0 I 00)
__Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description) (0AR 690-014-0100)
__System capacity (OAR 690-014-0 I 00)

___ Calculated capacity of system (required)
Measured amount ofuse (optional)

~Pcrmil.!TransferFinal Order Conditions (OAR 690-014-0 100)
-- Time limits

/ Initial water level measurements
Annual static water level measurements

Measurement, recording, and reporting_
_ Meter/measuring device
__Water use reporting

Fish screening and/or by-pass
___Pump test (ground water)
0%59"Wipys u

lK<5fut--=t 'ef2.5
LE x 4 K?-,27 cA,.cert 2o es 4'<

CWRE stamp and signaturei'OAR 690-014-0100) ----
=z._signalure(s) of perminee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100)

DEF=deficient
NIA= Not Applicable
S :\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\eOBU Chec,klist I 1-20-'2012'.rtf

55«<a - '1-3a-9o
te 1o.-G3

o(3 (Ce'l ;-2-T4



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist

Map and COBU reviewed
Conflict check Any Conflicts?
Check for ownership

CheckArea ofInterest □ YES □ NO
Identified Party

Staff Recommendations:

Proof to the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described in the permit or transfer
order.

Proof to the Satisfaction has been nm been established to the full ex lent as described in the permit or
transfer order and the right should be limited as follows: _

Proof to the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons: _
Proposed Actions:
Send letter requesting the following items/information: _
Send letter recommending extension lo cure deficiencies: _

Can certificate be processed further?
Yes

Ir "Yes":
Proposed
Final

Mailing list:

Proposed:

final:

Certificate#

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resourcc Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\COBU Checklist 11-20-2012



Permit: S 50968 * Bage I 0f 1

-
\<\Tater__Rifilit_Jnfol"filll:tfon_0uerV_Resu]~

Contact Information Oocum.ents
,____
ygey 2[ucgag gym1ts

,,.Cunent contzct informailon ► Applia t:;on: S 69n:Gjf
OWNER: ,.. Permit: s 5096812ment
HILDRED GARRETT 1992 LIVINGTRUST Sanature: 4/30/1990t HILDRED GARRETT
1602.5 GARRETT RD Pennlt Worictlow
LAKEVlEV/,OR 97630 Act.ton Date. IResultICompleted 6y

.... Prior contact Information ~
PermitIssued14/30/1990] I

OWllER: C6U IL-ceived B/U/199<I l ABBY ANDERSON
~ NORTHWEST FARM CREQJT !,ERVlCES ACA ..,.Order(s)PO BOX 14B

KLAMATH FALLS,OR 97601 OrderOrigin Volume-Page [Signature [Description

~ Miscellaneous1222g I'7/.1,l.l.9!14 JMll.O!lBl GAARrn"; _EXE_l:UTOR OrTHEESTATE OF EDIVARO L Gii. i\Rerr,.;.S.S_I_GNS.ALL,JJm;°iiEST l~

Special .:!LEl lt 2./2/t99JIEXTENDS TIME LIMITS ON PERMITS

• yew_rghg_gr± yygOra
gy_Pug! ye_[ggyger Rag.ts in_gdreg_ Arr

Watel:' Right Information
-

Stutus: N'on-Canc.ellt!d
County: Lake

FIie Foltler Location: Salem

:wl!!:l!I!JUdl'.t.ilJS!!Q_ 12

Point(s) ofDiversion
~POD I • HAYCREEK > DREWS CREEK

V Oo.scr/ptfon
~ T-R-S·QQ: 40.005·16.00E-~·NE.!,E.
b Location Demlption: !SBO FEET NORTH & 240 FEET WEST fRDM SE CORNER,SECTION 22

V POD Ra.to
, [ax Rate (ds) RM• (cfs) Ir•••• Volume (ol)lvolumo (ol)I

1•.91 2.46Stos<ll I I
.., IRRIGATION (Prlmarvl

~ (Prlor;ty OatelMa, Rote (cfs) Rote (cfs) IM•• Volume (al) IVolume (at)[Rate/Acre[Duty ISt.'lrt Doto IE~d DntelRemorul

IB/24/1989 l•.93 2.46S(e><ll I 11/40 I2.soobol 1/1 112/31 I I

YPOD 2 - A RESERVOIR> HAY CREEK
V Descript.ion

t Nome: SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR
~ T·R·S·QQ: 40.00S-I6,00E-22-NE SE /t Lo<ollon Doscrlpllon: 15B0 FEET NDRJ1:t & 240 FEET WEST FROM SECORNER,.SECTIOtl 2.2

.., POD Rate
It [Max Rate (c.fs) Rate (ds) [Max Volume canlvo1u01e (a!11

14.93 2,46S(CSI ) I I I
• SUPPLEHENTAlIRRlGATlON CSUOplan,antftl)IPriority Ooto!Max Rolo (cf!;) Rlllo (cf•J l>iox voruma (nfJIVolumo (or)IR>tc/l\crolD,11:y. I-Slnrt 001o(End OotolRomori<>I

[4/10/1989 [4.93 2465(es)] ] [140 [2.so0oo]1/1 [12/31 I I

Placc(s) ofUse Add1RS ground
.., U110 - IRRJGATION (Prlm:1ry) - 45.1 acres; Prlo .-i ty Data: 8/24/1989

T•R•S QQ DLC Gov't Lot T;udot Acres Status !,inked PODs Inchoate Into Remarks
,10,005· 16.00E-15 SWSE 0,3 NC/ .,--- TRACT I

40,005-16.00E-22 NE NE 26.6 NC/
-

TRACT J.
t ~40.00S· !6.00E·22 NW NE 1.6 NC .,, 1:RACT l

40.00S·t6.00E·23 NWNW 1_6.6 NC/ Tlll\CT I
Sum ofAcres;: 45.1

Use - SUPPLEMENTAL lRRlGATlON (Supplemantiil) .. 151.9 ncrns; PriorityDate: 4/10/1989

T·R·S QQ DLC Gov't Lot Taxlct Acres Status Linked POD, Inchoate Into Remarks
40.005·16.00E- 14 NESIV IS.I 1../C / TRACTi
40.00S·l6.00E·14 NWSW 14.l NC ' TRACT 2
,,o.oos-16.ooe-1• SW S\V 26.B NC - TF\ACT 2
40.005-16.00E-14 NW SE 10.1 NC .,. TRACT 2
40.00S-16.00E-15 NE SE 9.7 NC _....

TRACT 2p
./40.00S·l6,00E·IS SESE 32.3 llC TRACT2

40.00S-16.00E·22 SE NE 20.7 NC ./ TRACT 2
40.00S-16.00E·Z2 NE SE 4.5 NC .,., TRACT 2
40,005·16.00E.·23 SWNIV 16.0 NC / TRACT 2
40.005·16.00E·23 NWSW 2.6 NC ,, TRACT 2.
Sumof Acres: 151.9

MaterRight Genealogy
-No gtmt! 11/ogy records avalt:,blo for this water right, try the family link below instead.

tieunder3L4di£g4+gr±±L ygthe S'±±L Rig±t : I!2rA(92_Sy3±eg

BU1 fTgS +thya'er_Rgh1.2tu

Rsturn ro WRJSQµC!ry

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id=Zl-96:31 619/i2014



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERM r IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. JARRETT
HC 60, BO:: 4310
LAKEVIEW, REGON 97630

503-947-;940

to use tre waters of HAY CREEK and SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, to be
construct,,d under Application R-69872, Permit R-11221, a tributary of
DREWS CREll<, for IRRIGATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 197.0 ACRES.

This Pern J-:. is issued approving Application 69868. The dates of
priority re APRIL 10, 1989 FOR USE FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, AND AUGUST
24, 1989 ·:•R USE FROM HAY CREEK. The use is limited to not more than
4.93 CUBI: FEET PER SECOND, BEING IRRIGATION OF 45.1 ACRES (TRACT 1)
FROM HAY ;F:EEK AND SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
151.9 ACR :. (TRACT 2) FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, or its equivalent in
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point :f diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 :E 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.; 1580 FEET NORTH AND
240 FEET VEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured uler any other right existing for the sane lands, shall be
limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalen· for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited t.o a
diversion f not to exceed 2. 5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. This right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right
existing· :r the same land.

E:use ~h:111
red b ie

crip:.on of the
follows:

TRACT 2 - SUPPLEMENTAL Tru\CT 1 - PRJM.11:RY

NE
NW
SW
NW

1/4 SW 1/4
1/4 SW 1/4
1/4 SW 1/4
1/4 SE 1/4

SECTION 14

ACRES
ACRES
ACRES
ACRES

15.1
14.1
26.8
10.1

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 9.7 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.3 ACRES

SECTION 15

0.3 ACRE

·- .-- -
n.69363

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 26.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 20.7 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 4.5 ACRES

SECTION 22

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.6 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 16.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

tater Rsuru: Departum:

11 Ill •. '11' •• 1 TT1 7I



PAGE TWO

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources
Commissior on March 30, 1990.

Actual corstruct.ion work shall begin on or before APRIL 30, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. Complete appli__cation
of the water to the use shall be made. on or be.fore October 1, 1993.

-Failure t :::omply with any of the provisions of this permit. may, result
in action ~ncluding, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of tl)e germit.

This permit. is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is c dvised that new r_e·gulations may require the use of best
practical technolog-ies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

y law, ·:r,e land use associated with this water use must be in
complianc£ with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use 1::Can.

he use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all p_:ci.or rights, including
rights fo1 maintaining instream flows.

Issued thj~ date, APRIL 30, 1990.

'/s/Wll. iAM H. YOUNG
Water Resc11i:-ces Department
William H. Young
Director

pl
I I

i
I

Applicatic 11 6986j3
Basin 13
698158 W;IO

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews cre.ek -Misc.

PERMIT 50968
Distric:;t 12

"rt-·- -- pr · r-..-··· nTnI 7mI



L

.sis
/ ';",,.___ --\ Oregon Water Resources Department
i~<,\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
£1 mmp± Salem. Oregon 97301' W33jsoy 9so-ioo
,, www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

I, Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

(Name ofApplicant IPermit ITransfer Holder Ilicense Holder/GR Certificate ofRegistration)

1700 S Assebly St Spokane WA99220-2515 866-552-9172
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip} (Phone #)

12:l hereby assign all mv interesr in and co application/permit/rransfer/license/GR.Certificate of
Registration;

[] hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion ofapplication/penilit/transfer/license/GR Certificate
ofRegistration; (You must include a map showing theportion ofthe
applicalionlpennitlrransferllicense/GR Certificate ofRegistration to be assigned.)

L] hereby assign a portion_ofmy interest in and to the enrire application/permit/transfer/license/GR
Certificate ofRegistration:

Application 4@9868Peri909@G Transfer e
-OR- =---------

License# ; GR Statement I:/ ; GR Certificate ofRegistration# _

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
(NameofNewOwner)

16025 Garrett Road Lakeview 97630 541-882-5722
(Mailing Address) (City) (Stare) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: If there are other owners ofthe property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or
GR Certificate of Registration,you must providea list ofall other owners' names andmailing
addresses andattach it to thisform.

I hereby certify that I have notified all ocher owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit, Transfer, License, orGR Certificate ofRegistration of this Request for Assignment

Witness my hand this 2 day of April 20 14 .

or«sos7bacon2adi}ca/baste//
Applicant/Permit Holder

DONOTWRITE INTHIS BOX
RECEIVED BY OWRD

The completed "Request for Assignment"
fonn must be submitted to the Department APR 0 4 2014
along with the recording fee of$85.

SALEM, OR

ihis certifies assignment and record change at
)regon Water Resources Department effective
3:00 am. on date ofreceipc at alet, Oregon.
ee recite (l6Z1
::-or Director by Jerry ro I • t in
Water Rights Divisi • ·

Last updated: July 19, 2013 RequestforAssignment



regon
JohnA.Kitzhaber,MD,Governor

April 7, 2014

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

'Northwest Fann Credit Services
1700 S. Assembly St.
Spokane, Washington 99220-2515

Reference: Application S-69868, Permit S-50968

The assignment from Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA, and the Mildred Garrett 1992
Living Trust to the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust has been recorded in the records of the
Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show the Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust as the permit
holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
111627 covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permit.
These conditions and timelines will have to be met before a Certificate of Water Right canbe
issued.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 111627

cc: Watermaster 12
Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



....

August 16, 1994

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA
PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

REFERENCE: File R-69872 & 69868
I

The assignment of Permits R-11221 and 50968 from Mildred Garrett to
you have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed along with our receipt number 114228 and 114243 covering
the recording fee of $20 you submitted.

Under the terms of Permits R-11221 and 50968, the South Arm
Reservoir was to have been filled and adequate irrigation equipment
on hand and water used to the fullest extent intended by October 1,
1993.

To date, we have not been advised as to whether or not these
requirements were met. Forms for reporting are enclosed.

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES: jh

Enclosure

cc: Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust

RECEIVED BY OWRD

4PR? 0 4 2014

SALEM,OR

SALp,· r}t-"
· Commerce Building

158 12th reet NF
Salen OR 97310-02!'
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-81.30



EEENED
JUL 1 3 1994

NATER RESun.ES UEPT
SALEM, OREGON •

A S S I G N M E N T

I, Mildred Garrett, Executor of the Estate of Edward Garrett of

do hereby assign all my interest in and to

HC 60 Box 4310
(MAILING ADDRESS)

Lakeview
(CITY)

OR
(STATE)'

· 1, '
water right

976.30
(ZIP)

Application

Number 69858_ , Permit _50968_, as filed in the office or''
the Water Resources Director, to:

Mildred Garrett 1992 living Trust
Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

(ZIP)

97630
97601

OR
OR

(STATE)

(NAME)
Lakeview

Klamath Falls
HC 60 Box 4310
P. 0. Box 148

(CITY)

(503) 947-2940
TELEPHONE NUMBER _(_50_3_) _8_8_2-_5_55_1_

(MAILING ADDRESS)

WITNESS my hand this ___._1__ day of _-::lu........_........1--1,._I --'-_
7

19.7.

_STAT GP oRco, ]a
County of i\larion.
·. l certify th'.:.t !hes·~·hi~ \q:r l':.'C)f:9d by n,13

om lsthus st .Tl.« $
o clocl{-..c:F.m., a~ wa.,; reco.,,.;d in l1lisc.:-l!.1r...,,~i;
Records, Vol. __,'_f_--._ Page "c>9 3 (q

Water Resources Director

/ (SIGNATURE OF PERMITTEE)

RECEIVED av OWAD

APR 0 4 2014

SALEM, OR
The completed assignment must be subnd.ttRiaeifl/ED BY OWRO
the Water Resources Director, 3850 PortlanG
Roa6, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together }F+%
recriing fee of $10. 2014

SALEM, OR



Oregon
WATER

August 16, 1994

DARRYL ANDERSON CWRE
PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File R-69872

We received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted for
Permit R-11221 in the name of Mildred Garrett.

A brief follow-up inspection may be conducted in the next few
months.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section at
378-3739.

DSM: jh

cc: Mildred Garrett
Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



August 16, 1994

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA
PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File R-69872 & 69868

The assignment of Permits R-11221 and 50968 from Mildred Garrett to
you have been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed along with our receipt number 114228 and 114243 covering
the recording fee of $20 you submitted.

Under the terms of Permits R-11221 and 50968, the South Arm
Reservoir was to have been filled and adequate irrigation equipment
on hand and water used to the fullest extent intended by October 1,
1993.

To date, we have not been advised as to whether or not these
requirements were met. Forms for reporting are enclosed.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES: jh

Enclosure

cc: Mildred Garrett 1992 Living Trust

#2..

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
4 1+ WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ct»1722g ozmse
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 {FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: fa22Cg4TE APPLICATJQN le
BY: =d_.A/cs- PERMIT 50968

TRANSFER

CASH:□ CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[g2ya.DmonoTT@.
! 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS I MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/ month

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

COSTCENTER ANDOBJECTCLASS
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I

CASH ACCT.

VOUCHER
[s

840.001
850.200
880.109

520.000

MISCELLANEOUS:
COPY FEES
RESEARCH FEEDS
MISC REVENUE: {IDENTIFY)

OTHER (P.6) (IDENTIFY)

.
_2_2LUU

./

LANDOWNER'S

--- OTHER

PERMIT
(IDENTIFY)

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE

s

842.002

842.004
842.006

842.023
842.024

RECORD FEE

s
s
s -
LICENSE FEE

s
s

WATER RIGHTS:
842.001 SURFACE WATER
842.003 GROUND WATER
842.005 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTUCTOR

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS
I [cAn]
s I I CAROii I

I
I

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

I 06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS , I
I

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) 3 I842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION [s

RECEIPT# 114228 el3.DR------~-
Distribution-White Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Blue Copy-Filo , Bull Copy•Fi~col



Oregon
WATER

December 15, 1993

EDWARD L GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File 69868 & R-69872

The date for the complete application of water to a beneficial use
for your water use Permit 50968 and R-11221 was October 1, 1993.
To date we have not received notice that your project was
completed.

If the project was completed, you should promptly submit the notice
of complete application of water. If you were unable to complete
the project within the time allowed, you may wish to request an
extension of the time limits. Forms will be furnished upon
request.

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required
by law to hire a certified water right examiner to conduct the
final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done within
one year after the use is reported as being complete or within one
year after the beneficial use date allowed in the permit, whichever
occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use
must be received in this office on or before October 1, 1994. A
list of certified water right examiners is enclosed for your
information.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a
proposed certificate of water right will be mailed to you for
review.

If you are no longer interested in the project, please let us know.
We will provide forms for you to authorize the cancellation of the
permit.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

TES: jh

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



December 14, 1993
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT
EDWARD L GARRETT
HC 60 BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW OR 97630

REFERENCE: File 69868 & R-69872

We have received your application for extension of the time limit
to complete construction under Permit 50968 and R-11221. We also
have your check in the amount of $200.

The application indicates reasonable diligence to complete the
proposed project. The time limit to complete construction is being
extended to October 1, 1993. The order approving the extension was
entered December 2, 1993.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

TES: jh

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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690-10-116 »._C75S
RECEIVED
0 19 1922

Mi 1 dred Garrett WATER Kc.·I,''---'_"--'--'-.SA" /TUES DE}
Name , OR£GQJ\I '-' •

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Application for Extension of Time

HC 60 Box 4310
MallingAddress

Lakeview
City

OR
Stato

97630
zip

record owner ofwaterpermit No. 50968 do hereby request that the time in which to:

] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 1992, be extended to October 1, 1993;
and/or the time in which to

D accomplish beneficial useofwater to the full extent nowintendedunderthe terms of said permit, which time

now expires on October 1, 19_, be extended to October 1,19

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use ofwaterunder said permit:

Cl) within the past year easement from U.S. Forest Service hg s been ohtai oed
Unable to complete additional 1'lork. Please refer to letter dated 10/21/92

to Water Resources Department from Darryl J. Anderson, Engineer.

(2) prior to this past year ~=~~===

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) =--------=-----------

Iadditional spaco is required, arach separate shoot)

co e
9330
I(-- I9- o/d-

6oo,

Dated------'-/_/_, ....:./_CG_-_9,;;_ =====----

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO:

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310



· ·• ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

TO

618 South 1st Street
P.O. Box 28
LAKEVIEW, OR 97630
(503) 947-4407
FAX (503) 947-2321

344 SW 7th Street
REDMOND, OR 97756

(503) 923-4307
FAX (503) 923-4308

ATE rt6sNovember 18, 1992
ATTENTION

RE:
Garrett / South Arm Reservoir

3850. Portland Road NE

Salem 0R 97310

Water Resources Department

WE ARE SENDING YOU KX Attached [ Under separate cover viathe following items:

□ Shop drawings

□ Copy of letter

Prints

□ Change order

□ Plans □ Samples
xx See below

□ Specifications

COPIES DATE ND. DESCRIPTION

Application for Extension of Time
Application Fee - #2218
Notice of Beginning of Construction

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

>

XO For approval

□ For your use

D As requested

D Approved as submitted

D Approved as noted

D Returned for corrections

□ Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submitcopies for distribution

□ Returncorrected prints
□ For review and comment □ _
□ FOR BIDS DUE 19 □ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKsIfyouhaveanyquestionsorconcerns,pleasecall·

COPY TQ, _ "AASIGNED: Darryl Anderson, PE, PLS, CVRE
It enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



EXTENSION CHECKLIST

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION NO: PERMIT NO:

DATE:

What service area or base was anticipated by the
applicant at the time the permit was granted?

What water right development steps has the permittee
completed to date?

Is the permittee currently meeting all conditions of
the permit?

What is the current use of water under the permit?

What percent of the total allowable use under the
permit does the current use represent?

Have there been any unforseen events (over which the
permittee has no control) which could reasonably have
delayed development under the permit?

Has there been any change in the market for either
water or power since the permit was granted which could
have affected the development program under the permit?

Has there been any change in demand for water or power
since the permit was granted?

If the extension request is denied, is the current
level of water use under the permit economically
feasible?

10. Is there an alternate source of water available at this
time?

11. Has use of water under the permit caused an adverse
impact on the surface/ground water resource in the
area?

12. Have there been claims of injury to other water right
holders or water users in the area?

REMARKS:

EXT-CL82593

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

... 6 •

....
7.

" ,

8.

"'I
' «

9.



a



AndersonEngineering & Surveying
Professional Enginee,.rs & tand Surve:y.ors

tovember 25, 1992

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland road NE
Salem, OR 97310

ATTN: Tom Shook

Dear Tom:

Enclosed please find a check J:147:0u f€>,r $10©.Q'© t0 allow a time ex
tension for permit fi:R-11221 under the namne of Ed Garrett of
L.akeview, 0regon. Mildred Garrett forwarded to your office Novem­
ber 18th the Application for Time Extehsiom and ~he applisati-m fea
of $100.00. This e)l.tension application only mentioned Permit 50968
excluding R-11221. Therefore to also allow an extension time for
both permits we are submitting another $1OO.OO application fee.

lso enclosed is a corrected copy of the pplication for Time EC?­
tension.

Thank YOLI for promptly considering our request for the Time Exten­
sion. If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Darryl nderson, P.E., P.L.S.

cc: Mildred Garrett

618 South 1st Street • P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, Oregon 97630

(503) 947. 4407
FAX 947•2321

344 Southwest 7th Street
Redmond, Oregon 9rl56

(503) 923.4307
FAX 923 •"4808



Anderson Engineering & Surveying
Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors

October 21, 1992

'.
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, 0R 97310

RE: Permit #50968 & R-11221

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is a request for additional time to start and complete
construction on South Arm Reservoir under the terms of the above
issued permits.

South Arm Reservoir was an As-Built reservoir permit filing since
the reservoir has been in existence for many years. The plans for
the permit and corrective work were approved May 24, 1990 by the
Water Resources Department. From the time of the approval of the
plans and the issuance of the permit, the owner, Mr. Edward Garrett
obtained an easement from the U.S. Forest Service, since part of
the reservoir is backed up on Forest Service land. However Mr.
Garrett was unable to complete the work to the dam and reservoir.

Mr. Garrett has passed away and his wife, Mrs. Mildred Garrett, is
in the process of completing the work to comply with the permit.
Mrs. Garrett would like to request an one year extension on this
project. Due to this year being a drought year some of the work
may possibly be done this fall.

Please consider our request for this extension, and let us know as
soon as possible if the extension will be granted. In the meantime
Mrs. Garrett will plan and make arrangements to begin the work.

£".so.
Darryl Anderson
P.E., P.L.S.

cc: Mildred Garrett
Dennis Glender, Wastermaster

618 South 1st Street • P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, Oregon 97630

(503) 947.4407
FAX 947• 2321

344 Southwest 7th Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

(503) 923.4307
FAX 923 •4308
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVER

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON97310 PHONE 378-3066

MEMORANDUM

TO: Water Resources Commission

FROM: Director ~

SUBJECT: Agenda Item M, March 30, 1990, Water Resources Commission
Meeting

Consideration for Approval of Applications R-69872 and 69868 to Store
and Use Water from Hay Creek, Tributary to Drews Creek for
Irrigation, Edward L. Garrett, Lake County.

Background:

On April 10 and April 14, 1989, Edward L. Garrett submitted Applications R-69872
(Attachment 1) and 69868 (Attachment 2) respectively. Application R-69872
proposes to store up to 815.8 acre-feet of water from Hay Creek behind an existing
dam that is 19.2 feet high. Application 69868 proposes to use up to 4.93 cfs from
direct flow and storage for irrigation on 45.1 acres of primary lands and on 151.9
acres of supplemental lands. The project is located near Lakeview (Attachment 3).

The question before the Commission is whether the issuance of a permit for up to
815.8 acre-feet of storage would have a significant adverse effect on the public
interest. Administrative Rule 690-11-080 (2)(a)(C) specifies that appropriations for
greater than 9.2 acre-feet of storage be referred to the Commission to make a public
interest determination under ORS 537.170.

Evaluation:

The South Arm Reservoir (Attachment 4) is an earth-fill darn that is about 40 to 45
years old . The drainage area for the watershed is about 5.2 square miles, but most
of the water entering the reservoir is from springs. The applicant intends to irrigate
lands that are not covered by the Goose Lake Decree. Lands covered by the Goose
Lake Decree will get supplemental water for irrigation.
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The Dam Safety Section reviewed and approved the plans with conditions. Those
conditions are listed in the draft permit (Attachment 5).

Notice of this application was provided to the public. The Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife reviewed the project and submitted a "no comment" response.
The Fremont National Forest indicated that the applicant will receive a special use
permit.

Water is available in this reach to meet the demand during this time period and the
use of water should not pose a problem. The applicant will be required to bypass
water to meet the demands of downstream rights and provide adequate controlling
devices for the watermaster to distribute on Hay Creek.

The Goose and Summer Lakes Basin Program adopted in August 1988 requires
consideration of the following items for reservoir construction:

1) alternative sizing of the project to achieve a reasonable economic development
of the proposed site;

2) the potential for use of the reservoir and any water which is stored and released
for multiple beneficial uses; and

3) the maintenance of natural flows downstream from the reservoir at levels
sufficient to meet instream and out-of-stream needs.

These issues were considered by the applicant and reviewed by staff. Since the
reservoir was previously constructed, those matters could not be answered as readily
as for a new reservoir. Alternative sizing was not a major determination because
the reservoir was built and the applicant is filing on a previously constructed
reservoir. Multiple use was considered, but the reservoir is too small for a major
recreational site. The reservoir provides for some fishing and wildlife habitat.

Water is stored for irrigation. Reservoir releases are for irrigation and to meet
downstream demand. Water released enters Drews Reservoir and is used by the
Lakeview Water Users.

Staff does not believe that this proposal would have a significant adverse effect on
the public interest or have an adverse impact on the water resources in the basin.
Storage would be subject to downstream storage rights with senior priorities.



WRC Agenda Item M
March 30, 1990
Page3

Alternatives:

1. Find that the proposed use of water may have a significant adverse effect on the
public interest, and schedule a hearing to assist the Commission in making its
determination.

2. Find that the proposed use of water would not have a significant adverse effect
on the public interest, and authorize the Director to issue the permit with the
appropriate conditions.

Summation:

The proposed use of water is from an existing reservoir. The applicant would store
up to 815.8 acre-feet of water for irrigation. Water is available. The use of water
should not have a significant adverse effect on the water resources in the basin.

Director's Recommendation:

The staff recommends Alternative 2, that the Commission find that the use of water
would not have a significant adverse effect on the public interest and authorize the
Director to issue the permit.

Attachments:

1) Copy of Application R-69872
2) Copy of Application 69868
3) Copy of location map
4) Copy of projectmap
5) Copy ofDraft Permits

Jake Szramek
378-3066
February7, 1990

cc Edward L. Garrett, Applicant
ODFW Portland Office
Watermaster, District 12



Application No.....K~1372
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir

Edward L. Garrett ···· · · : :_·. Jr..r ..1•I, ········· .. ······· .. ······ : ,._ . r,•
Name of App/runt+ ••

of ~~ 99 ~.9.X 1}i.Q , ~~.t~.Y.J.~~1- .
Mailing Addrvw' City

Stale of. ~:.~~~·~···· , ~?.~.~.9 , PhoneNo P.~~) }1.?.:-:~~.1.9 .
Zip Code

do hereby make application forapermii to construct the ?.'?.~~!~../\!-:i:r! rese,voir

and lo store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject lo existing rights.

1. The name ofthe stream from which the reservoir is to be filled is J:l.<iiY ..~;J;'!;~~ : ..

................................................. tn·bularyto P.};'!;W,$.•.~r~e:~ .
2. Ifnot in channel ofa stream, state how ii is to be fi:lled , .

. .. . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. .. . .. . . .. . .. . . .. ..

·····················································································································································································
3. The dam will be located in the.......NE.......... ¼ofthe ~~ ¼o/Section 2.? ,

Township .4.0~ , Range J.~I , W. M. (Lake County, Oregon)

4. The maximum height will be ..l9. ,.2 (8.,.1.L feet aboue stream bed orground surface at the

centerline. The top width will be 14 .UO) feet, slope of upstream face.3:l..(2.:.U ,

slope of downstream face ?.=) P.:P , and height of dam above water line when full

......-? <.~~ feet. Note: ( Dike dimensions are in parenthesis See plans)

5. The dam will be (check one) ..J earth/ii/, concrete, flashboard, other.

If ''other'; gi1.,.e descn'ption: .

..... ..... . . ············································································································································

6. Give the location, description, anddimensions of the outlet conduit:.. t>PP.~R?S-.:i-m~J:;~AY.. .+.9.?..1.. .9.f........
12" OIP located near the center of the main dam in the natural channel. Approximately
lAII <WN "°""" natural ..,,,.,,. channel•mll.l\ ~ pc'OY\Clc,d ~,lh .,. ou1l•I -,du11. ol 1uch capocuy n.nd locauon IO p&M th. normal n- ol 1~ 1lffo.m al am· 11-•

35 1 of 12" CMP located near the center of the dike. ·

···················· .

Attachment 1 page 1
PermitNo ..

Fomm 690- 20-1.-77 12°
/po•.::
59122
97°
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PermitNo .

7. The impoundedwaterwill be usedfor i rri.ga ti on .

........................................................................................................................................................................_ .

8. The amount of water to be stored is · ~~.?.:.~···················-··· acre feet.

9. The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be J~~.:.? acres,

and the maximum depth of water will be J1 feet.

10. Giwe the location anddimensions ofthe spillway 29.Minear.feet..arund..dike..(See.plans)
(Stale whclher O\'Uor around dam

Dam Crest T
.::·-:::::.-:•:_:_'.:_.;

}s7<zas=mas77$"j?±;

The bottom width ofthe spillway, B, will be ~~·········· feet.

The lop width ofthe spillway, T, will be Y.~.:.~.~.~ ~.~.. :-: .. .?.9 feet.

Thedistance between the crest ofthe dam and the crest ofthe spillway, D, will be ~ feel.
(Must be Bl lelUU 21, (N?I)

If any other type of spillway describe and give dimensions:

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

11. Construction work will begin on or before ~.~.~t..~.~ ~.?.~~········ .
12. Construction work will be completedand the reservoirfilled by ~.~.t.~.~ ~.?.?.~ .
Reroars.........This..is.an.ei.sting.reer:9.ir.....It.eIS.A...63...2..3.99.19.i.)be...

.........addressed.a.t.a..later..date..P.mp]tin.9f.an.on-site._inspection,_of_the..........

............dam ·.....ny_necessary_improvements.. to..the...s tructu_re ..wi .1.1...be reflected..in.. these. ....

items at that time ....................... . .. ··········································································································································
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································ ..······ .. ······ .

.......................................................................................................................................... ..... .. ····················

············· ..-········ ..················ ···································

················· ..········ .. ············.. ············· .

············"·····,I'· .. ·············· .. ··· .a. .Ermernmmmm Ea,22,Men
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Sfs,j!t tun, or Applicnnt
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. II is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed If it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your cily or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I haue examinedthe foregoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor....Q!reign.and.ggp}et±g.......................................................·

·····················································································································································································

In order to retain its priority, this application mu.st be returned to th:e WaterResources Director with

correctionson orbefore.NQY~?;..f , 19..?~ .

WITNESSmyhandthis....8th...... dayof ~~.t. , 19..?.~ .
. \:'1.4-.U.:/.:~..~~-·xRHI:>:9.r. ······ WaterResourcesDirector

By~-~---------------­
WAYNE J. OVERCASH

This instrument wasfirst receiuedin the office ofthe WaterResources DirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

on ea....»$7...8.. ts
ApplicationNo ~:":'.W1. '§.J./1._,............... PermitNo .

..........................................._ .
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Pcrn11lNo .r-.---.-·--,
{:."e,+Ej
I ,, : , • -· :.. O C:u &jl

STATE OF OREGON WATER RfiSOURCES DEPARTMENT

Name of Applicant)

. l ,,·i . 1i I l

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water' 1
•

1
• • i'

6,3-<E.323C50+T.
\t f\ \ • l • .1;... ti. .,. -

I, J.9.~{9.:.~.J.: ~~.~T~.!~ J?.:·;\:~'..::.~:.~?.~?.N
of. H.~ ~Q..~.9.~ ~~l9 , ~?..~.~Y.j.~~~ .

<.'da.Jling Addre,.al ICi\yl

Stateof 9.!.~99.~ , ..~?.§}9 PhoneNo .\.~.9}) ~.4.?.:·.g~:4.Q dohereby
(Zip Code)

make application. for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the Stale of Oregon:

1. The source oftheproposedappropriation is...South.._rm..Reservoir.and.Hay.Gree±..............
•......................•........................................................ , a lributaryof....DreS..~~.~~t .

2. Thepointofdiversion is to be located .l ~$.0 ft N and .2.4.Q ft .►J .
(N or S) (E or W)

from the SE comerof S::.c:~.ion..22 .
(Publ ic Land Survey Comer)

............................. ,. .

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................ beingwithin the ~.~············ ¼ ofthe ~.~········¼of

Sec 4r Tp....A0.S.... R. }~.{ , W.M, in thecounlyof ~.~.~~ .
(:,I. or$,) (E. or W.l

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation.

Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ ofSection
List use and/or number
ofacres to be irrigated

40 S 16 E 14 N 1/4 SE 1/4 10.1

40 S 16 E 14 NE 1/4. SW 1/4 15.1

40 S 16 E 14 N' 1/4. Sl li4 14.1

40 S 16 E 14 S 174. S li4 26.8

40 S 16 E 15 NE 1/4. SE 1/4 9.7

40 S 16 ,.. 15 SE 1/4. SE 1/4C 32.3

40 S 16 E 15 SW 1/4. SE 1/4 0.3 *
An < 1 F, f=" 99 1\11=" 1 /Ll NE 1 /Ll ?F. F. *

,1n ' 1 F. I=" ?? Nt,J l /A NE 1/ 1 {:.. *
li.(1 ' 1 F, J: ?? Gr 1/0 MJ: 1 /ti ?() 7

Form 6901-01-77

... : - ..
: Denotes primary water rights being applied for this application

2e:
/+ a •
57:° 1»
5..
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Additional Irrigated Areas for Edward L. Garrett Application

3. Location ofarea to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Township
Li.61 Wlt! and/or num'ber

flange &_clipn List ~ ¼ of Scctwn of acres- to be ir:n"!_aua

40 S 16 E 22 NE l 14 SF 1 /4 'ti c;

40 S lfi F ?3 NW l /'ti NW 1/4 H.F. *
40 S 16 E 23 ,l.J 1 /ti NLJl/ll HQ-- ...

40 S 16 E 932 NI.I 1 //J C:1,1 1 111 I' F,.

-

-

--- ;

.1bn,, 69(>.J.().J 17

TOTAL

6Miccio No. 6%86f
E_ermit NQ.

H.'
&

C: o­ry, l:]o22 6
~ ct tu
22

5g
5o

c.:; 23::, ctW~ es
5
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4. The amount ofwaterwhich the applicant intends toapply to beneficial use is ~.-.~L .

cubicfeetpersecond .
11f ...,~,ter t~ tn lit• u.~ from mun· th.-.n onf' !!<UUrt'C, .:1ve 11unnl1l)' from C!l'IChl

5. The use to which the wateris to be appliedis ~.Y.P.P..1~!!1.~.rt~.1 ..Jr.r.J.9~.tJQD .

.. .and...(~Primary.. J. r.r..ig.~.t ).Q.r:i.) ...............................•................................••.......•...........•..•.•..•........•.•••....•...••.....

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensionsofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigationsystem to adequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

........The.gi.sing.dam.Sr.turg.±nS.Sier.ion.ors.Mil)..be..inspected.And.any......

...pegs?ry.impregmnt.Mi!).pg.mSe.in.gr.Ser.I9.S.9mp.Ny.Mi.th.a.ter.Res!ceS.......

....r.~.g_~.).:.~(i:l~.~J~: .

.......... See..appl.i.cat.i on.. for ..Permit..to.. Construct..a .. Reservo_i.r ..# .

...Distribution.f..Ater..Mi)N..be.thrgh.ei.sting.ditches..as..Shon.on.thg........
. .. . ?.~P..P..9.rt.~n9 I}]?.P..: .

..........Ar:i.Y. ..~Rn.H.r:~~ti.9.n..n~.c;..~.?.?.?.f.Y. ..f.9.r. .. .r:.~P.?.~.r...J.9.the...9.?.in.9r...t.9. .. ~~.1It.).!19..I~P.P..1Y. .

...ditches.i.l).be..done..according..to.the.proposed..schedule..in..3.tem..2..8,.an9.9.............

Iffordomestic use state numberoffamilies tobe supplied .

7. Construction work will beginon orbefore........}.':'J.Y..l,1989 ··'-· -··························..····················
8. Constructionwork will be completedon orbefore ....J1ay_ l,i.. ~9.~0-
9. Thewaterwillbe completelyappliedto theproposeduseon or before.September..3O.i ••J.~.9.Q .

ApplicationNo h.f..g{q_f . PermitNo .
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Remarks:..........cording..to...the..records..5...Gose.Lake.Decree..5M22.,..several.area....

werenot.. covered under..surface ..1-1a te r .. rights Th.~r.~.f.o.r.~ t.l:i.e.Y. .. ?.r.e. .J.!1~.1Y.Q.e.9. in .

. . .th.i.? ?. P.P..1.j.<;..?..t.i .9.n..f.R.r:..primary.r.i.9 .~.t.~., ft1.1.o.th.e.r...area....~Q~~.r:.e.ct ..RY...the.Decree.. i:!.r.~ .

... inc 1.uded ..for.. suppl ementa 1 .. ri.ghts .

.. .. .... . ·················· ······· ····· --- .

..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................

··························································································

·····························································································~~··············J;······················i·:;···········

This permit. when issued. is for the beneficial use of water. By ............•••••..•••..•.•.••...••1-.!. ..~!...1~ .
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applican t
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed ir ii is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that Ihaue examinedthe foregoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the samefor ~9.::~~~.?.1::..~9 '::~.~.~?.?.?- .

······················································································· .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WalerResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before ..November..~ , 19.89 .

WITNESSmy handthis 8th dayof. August. , 19.. 89 .

WAYNE J. OVERCASH

..:a.w
Oz
(/)Q
u! O
O
a: a:
0o.
Cl) ~
Ul UJer _J

r <w Cl)

~
3>

. .Williaro. li •..Young~ WaterResourcesDirector

»$5ec
c..:,
:::,
<

LL!
c
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a:

-
0
LU
.>

PermitNo .

This instrument wasfirst received in the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon. on theQ, "............... J.C.-:: day of -f).J(/ , 19 'i?J. , at 8 o'clock

.........Cl.M.

ApplicationNo &?.o/.0.~f/.. .
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND TO
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to construct SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR and store the waters of HAY CREEK, a tributary of
DREWS CREEK, to be appropriated under Application 69868, Permit , for IRRIGATION.

This Permit to store waters is issued approving Reservoir Application R-69872. The date of
priority is APRIL 14, 1989 _for storage of 560.0 ACRE-FEET and AUGUST 24, 1989 for
storage of 255.8 ACRE-FEET. The amount of water entitled to be stored each year is not
more than 815.8 ACRE-FEET.

The dam will be located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 14, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16E, W.M.

The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be 128.6 acres and the maximum depth
of water will be 14.0 feet.

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located within

E 12 SE 14
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 22

SW 1/A4 SW 1/4
SECTION 23

NE 14
SECTION 27

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

The permit is subject to the following conditions:

1. The structure shall be constructed, operated and maintained in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications and with the design intent.

2. The repairs to the structure shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered
engineer licensed in Oregon. No water shall be stored until this department receives written
certification from the engineer that construction has been completed in accordance with the
approved plans and specifications, and written authorization for storage is received from this
department.

3. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year in order to assure smooth operation.

4. The embankment and spillway channel shall be kept clear of trees and brush and other
debris.

5. The embankment shall be kept free of burrowing animals.

The storage of wate: allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet
pipe, or the provision of other means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the
Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights.

Application R-69872 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-
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PAGE TWO

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources Commission on

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be completed on or before
October 1, 1991. The reservoir shall be filled, and complete application of the stored water to
the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1992.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not limited to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that
new regulations may require the use of bes t practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when suffi cient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application R-69872
Basin 13
R-69872.WJO

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT R­
District 12
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMITTO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to use the waters of HAY CREEK and SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, to be constructed under
Application R-69872, Permit R-, a tributary of DREWS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 197.0 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69868. The date of priority is APRIL 10, 1989 for
use from South Arm Reservoir, and AUGUST 24, 1989 for use for Hay Creek. The use is
limited to not more than 4.93 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, being irrigation of 45.1 acres
(Tract 1) from Hay Creek and South Arm Reservoir and supplemental irrigation of 151.9 acres
(Tract 2) from South Arm Reservoir, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 14, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M; 1580 FEET NORTH AND 240 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per
second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper
state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 15.1 ACRES
NW 114 SW 1/4 14.1 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1A 26.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 10.1 ACRES

SECTION 14

NE 1/4 SE 14 9.7 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 14 0.3 ACRE
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.3 ACRES

SECTION 15

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 26.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 14 20.7 ACRES
NE 14 SE 1/4 4.5 ACRES

SECTION 22

NW 14 NW 14 16.6 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW1A 16.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.6 ACRES

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

Application 69868 Water Resources Department PERMIT
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Attachment 5 page 4

PAGE TWO

This project was considered and ap_proved by the Water Resources Commission on

Actual construction work shall begin on or before, and shall be completed on or before
October 1, 1991. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before
October 1, 1992.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not lim ited to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that
new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available
to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

' j

Application 69868
Basin 13
69868.WJO

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT
District 12



..••.•ii...sso
Application for Permit to Apprapr.iate Surface Watef\Pfl A~ n 1999

WATER RESOURCESDEPT.
I, {9X~~.r.~..t: fo!.Y:t.~.~1 - §t~~~·~:.9.~.~~?.N

Name of App!fcant)

of. ~.~ ~Q..~.r!.~ ~~JQ , .- ~~-.t~:Y.1.~'!Y _ .
Mailing Address) (City)

State of _.9.r.~9.9.t:1 _ , ..~7..~}.9 Phone"No..J.~.Q}J. ~:4.?.::.6~4~ - _ dohereby
(Zip Codol

make application for a permit to apyropriat_e the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1.Thesourceoftheproposedappropriation is..S9th..rm..Reservoir..and.Hay..Creek..............
................................................................................ , a tributaryof.......P.:!'..~W~..$;:.+:~~t - .

2. T,'he . t fd. · ,. · t· b· l ·t·d 158"0 ft. N d ?tj.Q fit W. pono werson s 'o e oca e , . , . . . . . . . . . . an c.... .......... . . . . . . . .
N. or S.) (E.or W.)

from the SE comerof 5.e.c.7".ion..2,2 _ .
(Public Land Survey Comer)

Of there ismore than one point of diversion, each muotbe described)

........................................................................................ b_eingwithin the ~.~ ¼ ofthe ~.~········ ¼ qf

Sec }g··············· Tp ~Q ..~ R. }~ ..~ , WM, in the countyof. ~.~.~~ .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of u.se if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ ofSection ofacres to be irrigated

40 S 16 E 14 NW 1/4. SE 1/4 10.1

40 S 16 E 14 NE 1/4, SW 1/4 15.1

40 S 16 E 14 NW 1/4 S 1/4 14.1

40 S 16 E 14 SW ll'L SW 1/4 26.8

40 S 16 E 15 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 9.7

40 S 16 E 15 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.3

40 S 16 E 15 S 1 /4 SE 1/4 0.3 *
4.0 S lfi F ?? NF 1 /d NF 1 /.4. 26 6 *
Ll.n s 1 E 99 NW 1/d NF 1 / /J. 1 6 :

Lln C:. 1 E 99 <r 1/4, il!E J LL1 20 z
Form 690-1-0-1.77

: Denotes primary water rights being applied for this application
20o <
a a 1o

:J7 'i '!::' /J1
5.

,
4.1



4. Theamountofwaterwhich the applicant intends toapply to beneficial use is ~.-.~.r .
cubicfeetpersecond .

Of wot.er ~ to be used from more than one source, give quruitit,y frorn on.ch)

5. The use towhich the wateris tobe appliedis $.1:1.P.P..1~m~.CTti:!.1..Jr.r.5.9~.tJQO .
...and.(*.. Pri.mar_y lrri_gationJ .

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size andtypeofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigation systemtoadequatelydescribe theproposed
distribution system.

.......The.exist3n9.dam.tr!ctr.An±.±iygrsi.on.ors.±!)..be..inspected.and.any.........

....neeessary_improvements_will be ..ma de ..in..order.. to ..comp 1 y with laterResources .

....requi.rements .

.......... See ..appl icat.ion..for ..Permit..to..Construct..a .. Reservoi.r ..# .

....Distri.but.i.on..of.water. wi11 ..be ..through..ex.i.sting ditches ..as.. shown.. on..the ..

....~~.P..P.9.r.t.1!.19 'TI?.P..: .

.......Any..onStructin..necessary.fr..repair..to..the..dam.gr...to..gXiS.tin9..Supply........

....di.tche.s..i.).be..done.according.to..the..prped..schedule..in..i.temS..2...83..and.9.............

Iffordomestic use statenumberoffamilies to besupplied .

7. Construction workwill begin on orbefore........}!}J..l.,1989 ....

8. Construction workwill be completedon orbefore ......May. J,1., ~~-~O_

9. The waterwill be completelyappliedto theproposeduseon orbefore Septernber.. 30 ..i •• 1990 .

ApplicationNo 0..o/. ..g~f . PermitNo .



Remarks:..........According..to.the..records..of..Goose.Lake.Decree..5lZ.,seyera.)..areas...

yere ..not.. covered ..under ..surface water .. rights Theref.o.r.~ t.b.e.Y..3~r.~. .J.!1!:;.1J.J.Q.e.Q . ..in .

...th.is..application..for..primary.rights....All...other..area.s...covered.by...the.Decree..are.......

... inc l.uded. ..for.. su_ppl ementa 1 .. ri.ghts .

····················· ..················· .. ············································ ..~~--·············--········· .
This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By .........•...•.....................'i...!~ .
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- S lgnn luro of Applicant
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify thatIhave examinedthe.foregoingapplication, together with the. accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same for ~?~~:t?.-9.1:: ..~~..~~.~~!?.:~ .
·························· ..·················································· .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the. WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before ..November..6 1 19.89. .

WITNESSmyhandthis 8th dayof J}ill.gust. , 19..89 .

WANE J. OVERCASH

£wOz
(/)Q
u! 0
Oua: a:::::>o0 .
n2
Wwr:.3
rw Cf.)z
3S

..Williar. .H •..Xauo.g.,. WaterResourcesDirector

By~·-·················
enco
0.-

Cl
1.1,J
::=,-L,U
c.,
LUa:

PermitNo .

This instrument wasfirst receivedin the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon. onthe

.............. .J.otf: day of a~ , 19 ?J. , at 8 ~. ~'clock

.........{)_Af_

ApplicationNo 0.o/.0..6.£ .



ApplicationNo feo/. ..8.&..t . PermitNo .

i I

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed Y.~.f:J cubic feet per second measured at thepoint ofdiversion from the

stream, oritsequivalent incase ofrotationwithotherwaterusers, from .&7 C."C~.1.':.A. aa4- .
.. \: : .5.:P..v..-11..Ar....m ..~J.c:.~r.: I?./.~..••;1.9... .-4.~ ?:.~dr../.r..~~..6.d...V.!I.~.~ .

..........£~.~ Ay,eJ/e~P...~ R~tfJ:£Z..Z &.Y.'.d.'.1:1:.. .. . .
The use to which this wateris to be appliedis....Ar...ea.z2a.....«....-1%4,2:...<a:.:z..±.............

o , • &)I ..,.,..-.1✓-ye.ts@a..a2..£..2.ace+9«c,gee-ff55f
..............~u.&..A.r.Ar.1 /?~.r.~-:-:.i:?.t.'~ :,IJ..-:-: ,1.Y.':1:":;'!'-l'!.1.f.~..-:1•••0./, ?.:6.;:-./.._gr..r:~..r.:A-A?.r,...e( .

Iffor irrigation, this appropriationshall be limitedto )':-:7.7.9. ofone cubicfootpersecond
I

orits equivalentforeach acre irn'gated ?:..(.z.. .
--- - --- --·- -----

...au.....Ma.ah....e.a....5.a.t..A.a.fez.r...ai.......22el.a.±....2.kg.e.±
.....tf'✓. ..l..-?.-::/...?. «.(.r..~.r. ..(..'!.'0..,..f.15) .

~

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.ya' 70, )959 2- urea 9e., SolA. es->'­
Thepriority date ofthispermit is .A~.r.f..7%.. ..1.?.~.?. p..~ !-(.f.L..j:.'"f!'.•.?1...he,z...C.-r.('.<t:./s... ..

Actualconstructionwork shall begin on or before andshall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on. or before October 1, 19 ..

Complete applicationofthe waterto theproposeduse shall be madeon orbe/ore October1, 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis day of. .'., 19 .

Wotcr Rcsour<:"5 DircctQr •• ... •



Additional Irrigated Areas for Edward L. Garrett Application

9. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use ifother than irrigation.

Li.st use and/or numoer
Township Range Section Li.st ¼ ¼ ofSection of acres lo be irn"gated

40 S 16 E 22 NE 1/4 SF 1/4 11 ~

40 S 16 F 93 N 1/4. N 1/4 1 I'; I'; *
40 S 16 E 23 ,w 1/4 N\.J 1 /A 1 n

40 S 16 E 93 NW 1 /II ,t.l 1 111 ? i:;

Form 6!}(}.J-().J-77

TOTAL 197.0

'

c:,
£Cir ......
coo Es

WATER RESOURCESOEPT-.~
SALEM, OREGON .....-





TOWNSHIP 4o .S RANGE / w.M SECTION /<;L
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69868Permit No.Examination tee:a2._

APPLICATION PROCESSIIIG OUTLINE

a..Gosa»a Saran??a±ion No.
f'na paid:

Sub-basin: _

Recording !eee:

RATE AKO DUTY _

Total:

______ for irrigation

Ha■e and ■ailing addro,aa o! the applicant.
Source of the ntl.'r.
Quantity o! water to be appropriated.
Location o! point of divoraion to 1/4 l/4
Section.
Mature and place of uoe.
Ha■e and uiling addreao of all legal ovn<>r.a
of the properties involved.
Signature o! the applicant
Exa■1nat1on feee.

_Jc..
--V-
--✓-

1. Check !or ■ini•u• in!or■ation !DAR 690-11·0201
yea no•

I! ■1n1■u■ 1n!or■at1on not suppliad, excepting legal ovnor
in!or■ation, then return to applicant vith letter explaining
do!icienciea.

Vater Reaourcaa Co■■iaaion classification
li•ito or reotrictiona •• If yea, noto,:

------------------------------------
State Engineer'a vithdravala -- If yea, note:

/ ------------------------------------------
Logislative vithdravala ·· If ye, note:

--------------------------------------

./
K
2
2.
zi

If policy atato■ont io uncloor check with Reoourcco
Nanage■ent Division.
Scenic Vatervoy: _

on up-atrea• v/in 1/4 •ile
____ Hoti!y P■rks and Recreotion Depart...,nt
Out·o!·baain divvroion
Hvo,d to route to Geology Section due to:

vell within one ■ile of I atrco■
ell vthin restricted urface vater area
vell1r with request !or greater than 5 cfa
•ell 1• for heating L/or cooling
well constructed by land owner
well i• arteoian
artificial ground waler rech■rg~ project
ground vater area under atudy

Vithin Irrigation Di•trict: _
____ Notify HHd ucerpt !ro■ Oiatdct
Legal description of property
Ownership state»went
Other partiea to Koti!y, _

Mater Resourcea Connisaion review If:
____Request !or grrater than 5 cfa
____Oaa height greater than 10 !eet
____Storage o! ■orr than 9.2 acre·!eet
____Out·o!•basin diversion

within or above a scenic vatervay
____conditional uoeu under baoin progra■u
____request■ !or larger rate or duty thin allowed
____ground water rech■rgr project
____other ■ubstantial public intereat issue•
___requeat■ !or review by an agency or per■on
Vateraut•r coa■ent !or■ •ent •1th copy o!
1pplication and ■ap. _
kateraster conenta received
yaro;rte section csenta r@ca_
Hydrographic section coa■ent■ received
O.o.r.v. aent copy o! application and-;;j;i;,;~

groundwater) requesting co■■ent _
O.o.r.v. co■■enta received
Report !re■ D.E.0. received
Polio +lint4on intra±sGa..i us1±e
notice.
Hoti!y other owner■ o! develop■ont
PROTESTED

filed
re.aolved _



J\.pplicati::::1 No, b1 ib&
Permit Io.

PR 10 1{0

tW!ATE[Et/Es DEY
. 9A;04·rG04

MEMORANDUM OF LAND SALES CONTRACT

DATE OF EXECUTION: September_28v1988
68080

M00505'73
SELLER:

PURCHASER:

PROPERTY:

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON, N.A. hereinafter
referred to as "FIOR" and FARM CREDIT BANK OF
SPOKANE, hereinafter referred to as "FCB" and
collectively "Seller"

EDWARD L. GARRETT and MILDRED V. GARRETT, husband
and wife

See attached Exhibits A and B

INTEREST ,CONTRACTED TO BE TRANSFERRED: Seller's entire interest

TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION: $738,300.00

ADDRESS FOR SENDING TAX STATEMENTS: HC 60, Box 4310

Lakeview, OR 97630

FARM CREDIT BANK OF SPOKANE

BY 'Lt1fh<.

bY$14_J---,,.
Vice President

SELLER:

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF
OREGON, NA,

g.on 1/;
expires:6/

7

Notary ublic
My Commission

ss.
STATE OF OREGON )

)
Count¥ of ~1a tt?:r,o,z,z td-)
The fopgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day
of ffe',.,,cfd<--t/L.., ,1988 by George A. Wilson and W.M.
Davidson, Assistant Vice President and Senior Vice President,
respectively, of First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., on behalf
of the association.

I. MEMORANDUM Of LAND SALES CONTRACT 37
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Appia-a 1 7/68
Permit lo.

»$%
~ STATE OF OREGON

County of Deschutes

)
) s s.
)

Notary Publicfor Oregon
My commissior expires: 6-9-89

was acknowledged before me this 28
, 1988 by Andy E anderPlaat

Bank of Spokane, on behalf of the corporation

The foregoing instrument
day of September
of the' Farm Credit
\ " . "'±1.····..,

Ao1._
: ! .... ,,;_,
' \ . l

. <.r- .,.\P U C:. \. \ ~/•. ,,,j·~ '•' / ·•.,' ,••
,. .. -,,. ·····•''' t.. /: 0 f ': C ·•.

Pursuant to ORS 93.040: This instrument will not allow use of
the property described in this instrument in violation .of
applicable land use laws and regulations. Be fore signing or
accepting this instrument, the person acquiring· fee title to the
property should check with the appropriate city or county
planning department to verify approved uses.

2. MEMORANDUM OF LAND SALES CONTRACT
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Application No.. &180%

Permit No..

. . .
' . t • • I

\

Township 40
Section 13,
Se,ctlon 14:
Section 15 I

Section 20
Section 21 I

Section 22:

Scctlon 23:
Section 27
Section 28
Section 2-9 I

Section 30
Section 361
Township t,o
Section 1 I

4499505//5 4A9l'nrccl No. 2: M v Iv JlJ I
The fol lowing described property in the County of Lake, State of Oregon, to-wit:

South, Range 16 East of the W~llamette Heridinn,
!NE", S".
N!:iSH!,, S\ir.swlt,, N\~!r.SE!,.
E'S, S'S', SE.
SE!tSH!,, SE!r,SE!G,
SE!r.NE!tNE!r., N Elt,S\v!,NE!c, s!2SW!t;NE!,, N!2SE!cNE!G, sw!,s E\ tm!,;,
SE!csE!cNI.J!,;, SH!,;, N!2NH!,s E!G.
'NE', N'N!SE}, SE'VE}, N'', N!SN', N!SE',
!s'4SE%a, E!SE'.
!Ml, NS%.
NE!NE', N', !SE%.
'M%.
E!al, l.
SE!r.tm!i:, Government Lot-s 1 and 2 (Hl2NH!G) 1 SE!,m,J!,;,
SE\SE\.
South, Range 17 Enst of the Hlllnmette ~.le.ridian,
IH.J\SH!c1 AND n tract of lnn<l situate in the SE!r, of
Sect ion 1, Townsli.lp 40 South, Rnnge 17 East of the
Willamette Merldian, and more porticu.larly desc·rfbed
ns: Beginning nt a point on the East line o"f snf!d S·cction
1, snid point nlso d'cscribed as the pol.nt of lntcr,sec.tlon
of the No.rthc.rl•y rig.ht of way of the U.S. Forest S.ervlce
Read No. 40P, ~1th the East line of said Sect.ion 1, said point
further desc,ribed as being Northerly along and upon the East
line of sald Sc,c-tion 1, a distonc·e o.f 550 feet, more r less,
from the South.cost corner of said Section 1, t'he,ncc Nor-thcrly
along and upon the East line of said Sectlon l, a <llsJ:ance of
90.0 feet; thence Westerly at rlght angles to the s·ol•J Enst line
o[ s,ald Section 1, n di.stance o[ 330 [eet; thence Southerly on a
line parallel to said Enst line of said Sectlon 1, a distance of
700 feet, mo,re or l,cs,s:, to a p·oint on the Northerly right of wny
of said Rond No. 4017; thence Southeasterly along and upon sai.d
Northerly i:lght of way a d lstance o,f 40'0 feet, more or less, to the
p'o int of beginning.

Tonshlp 40 South, Rane 19 F.nslt of the Willamc·tte Meridian,
Section I: N'AE'Eh, N'!'El, S'!NE%, N!N's%A', N!s's!E',

!N!NE!N', S'S!NE'A%, S's'4SE', '!NE's%, ';s'E's%,
N!'E'SE", S!N!SE', S's!'sE', N'N';S'SE', S's'SSE%.

S.ect·,ion 21 E!·~s.1o1!,sHI,, El2\.J!iS}/!r.SW)c, s·E~SW!i;, J\'ND the follo,wi:n.g describ:cd
p.-operty: llcg,Lnning at a poin.t on th.e Nort-h S.ectlon Hne of
said Sectton 2, w.hic"h p.oint is 30 fe.et Ea1st o.f the Northwesit
co.rncr of s,a.id Section 2; thence continuing. Eos1t alo111g sof:d
North section line, 1290 feet; thence SoJt>th 0·030'20'' East
7 9 7 . 9 l fee t ; t h ence Wes t 1320 fce t a long a line para l l cl to
the llorth scc7don Linc o:f sold Sectl.oll 2 to a p,o!lnt wh,tch ls
30 feet E'o.s1t ef the East section line of s·aid Section 2;
thence North 7'97.91 feet along a lin'e pnrnllel to the East
section 11,tc of on id Section 2 to t11c po,i nlli o,f beg I 1111 l.,11 n •

Sect(on 3: S!NE'NE', S!S!ME'NE', N'!SE'Ek, S'SE'NE', N''NE!SE'.
Section 1l+ N!ME'NE}, N'S'N%ME', S's!S!NE}, M!'E'N%,

S'NE!N, Na', S'SE!d, S!SE%%.
Section 111 il'IJ undLv1Ld•ctJ one hnlf tntcrcs·t in Nl,S!itlE1cNE!c,.
Sect!on 12 N'3S!NE'AI%, Ms'SE'NE', N!s!NE'M, N''s'di%, S's!3SE'ah.

r.-·.·111 n r ·•• :-.

'towns'hip 40 South, Range 20 East of the \Hllnmctte Mcd,dlnn,
Sect ion 61 Wl5W!1,



,,,

Apple: 4.,76f
Permit No.

(&/TE{Eeov.-> r
Q++r

rorccl No. l: M00505'76
The following described property -ln the County of Lnkc, Stnte of. Oregon, to-wit:

Township 39 South, Rnngc 19 East of the Wlllnmcttc Hcri<llan,
Sectlon 35, S'S'S's'.
Townshl.p l10 South, R:rnr,c l6 F.nst of the IHllnmcttc Hcrldl11n1

8cctlon 101 81s!rn1r..
Sect(on 15: N';M'.

Tcn•nnhlp '40 South, Rnnge 19 EnAt of thn IHltnmcttc Hnridlnn,
Section 1, s!ss1st1F.!,;HE1r., s'sN'sSW1,;NE!,;, s!ss's.sw'r.HE!t., N1st11s~m,,NF.'r.,

S'sSF.1r.Nf.1r,' S1sN1sNr::!r,NW1,;' N!ss!sNF.1r.tlW1r.' N1sSf.1r.tlW'r.'
N'ss's.sr:ir.11w'r., 81,111s1tE1r.sw!r., s'~slsNF.1r.sw'r., N1s.r~'ssF;!r,s1~:,,
s'ssr:1r.s1v1r., s!s.N'sNF.1r,sr:1r., N's.rrn!r.sr-:1r., N1ss!sNW'r.SF.'r.,
s'sN'ssw!r.sr:'r., N'ss'~sw!r.SE1r., s'sN!s.sE'r.SE',, s!ssF.1r.sE!,.

Section 21 H'sNF.1r., NW'r. F.XC:EPTlNG TIIJ:;REFnmt the following described
rnrcel of ln11cl1 11eginnlng 11t a point on the North Soctton
l Lnc of sold Section 2, which point is JO feet F.nst of the
NortltwcRt corner of :;;iJ.d SC'.ction '-1 thence contln11lnr,
En!lt nlong Rnlcl North section linr. 1,290 feet1 thenco
South 0°30'20" EnRt 797.91 feet; thf!nc<? West 1,320 feet
along A llno pnrnllel to the North Snctlon lfn<? of Rnld
Section 2, to n point whlch ta JO feet En11t of. the Est
Sccl:ion llnc of irnlcl Section 2; thence North 797.91 fr.ct
nlong n llnr. pc1rollcl to the Enat SC!ctlon line of saJ.d
Section 2 to the point of beginnlng.
N1,8\.r',;, H's.SE!,;.

Scctlon 3: N1sS1stlf.1r,MF.1r,, S!it112SE1r.NE!r., S!s_N!~N~1t.SE!r..
sac t Lon 111 s12N'sNr::1r.tm1r., s1ss's.t1F.!i;NE!r., N1~1m1r.11E!,;, s!s,s1,N1,1'r.NE1r., N!1sW1r.NF.'r.,

s f.1r.Nf.1r., s12N!sNF.'r.t1W!r., N!sN1,s1,1!r,NW1r., N'sN'ssE'r.MW!r..
Sectton 12: N!sNF.'r.MF.'r., s1,.s1~1m!r.NE'r., NW'r.trn'r., Nl2N!,s1-11,.rm1,., s12sw',HE'r., 1112sE'r.rm

1r.,
S's'SE'NE', N'E'N', S'S!NE', W'', S'N!SE!M', 1';S'SE'a'.

State of Oregon

County of L.ikc

m:sc,ur'f!ON SIIEET fIOR-r"Cl1/Garrett

f.XII T.nT '1' 11

Reel S
File 573
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This reservoir is locatea in Sestions 22, 23 ~md 27 sf
Township 40 Soc.1th, Range il.6 East, Willamette Meridia_m. This is a•n
existing reservoir and provides i rri gati en w,a•ter to meadow and
pasture land located in Long Valley directly north of the dam. The
owner has applied for water rignts on the reservoir with :tfhe ()reg·er;i
Water Ressurces Department. Fl ease refer to appl i c:,:at i er;is R,-6~8i'.2
and 69868 for filing information on this pre,ject.

South rm Feservoir and Dam is approximately 40 to 45 years
old. It is an earth fill dam-type with the reservoir capacity of
940 acre feet. The main dam impounding the water cemsists ef am
earth fill dam 20 feet in height and apprsx-imately 170 fe·et long.
Rlease refer to the drawings for topography and cross sections of
the main dam structure. There are man,y logs and debris om the face
of the dam. Some appear to have been placed for rip-rap protection
while others are just drift debris. 12 inch corrugated metal
pipe outlet conduit is placed through the clam. At the date sf
inspection water levels in the reservoir were ap,prm: i matels:y, at
elevation 5564. Therefore, the upstream outlet works of the
conduit could not be inspected. From looking at the downstream of
the conduit, it appears to be an untreated conduit. Some leakage
was observed coming out of the conduit of approximately 4O gpm.
The control stem wheel for the outlet works was locked on top of
the dam. The outlet works appears to b• a standard type oil filleti
tube with a hand wheel at the top of the dam anchored to
approNimately a 3' }: 3' }: 3' concl"'e·te b1ock. The oil tube running
down the face of the dam is covered with concrete down to the water
level. l though in need of seme maintenanee, the outlet works
appeared to be functional,

The downstream toe of the main dam showed some
apprm: i matel y 5° above the base of the dam. Thes.e
sodded in with grass and appear damp with some ponds
visible flow was det,ecte.d and the w.ater ways clear~
erosion was coming from tMe dam.

seepage areas
areas are well
of water. No
indicating no

To the west of the main dam is located a small dike which is
approximately 4° high and approximately o° long. This dike
serves to impound more water in the reservoir that could .es'.G::ape
through a natural swale. This dike also has a 12" outlet pipe in
it to discharge water from thE= reservoir inte the meadows below.
The spi 11 way fer the reservoir is located on the east side of this
dike. Currently the spillway is full sf legs, brush and debri.
The spillway is very small. Water rums around the east end of the
dike and into a small ditch next to a roadway. There
evidence of overtopp·in,g at this dike or of the main dam,
indicates that only a small a_msunt sf water has spilled
reservoir. The dike is constructed of natural native soils.
However, several trees are growing in the dike at this time and
there are several rotten stwmps within the dike that are ratting



and creating voids in the dike. There are also some large
near the top of the dike directly above the outlet conduit.
evidence of leakage was detected on the downstream side of
dike.

holes
No

this

The drainage area or watershed for this reservoir is about
5.2 square miles. This is very small, indicating that most of the
water in the reservoir is spring fed from the springs directly
south of the reservoir. This small drainage area is the reason
there has never been any overtopping problems in the main dam or
the small dike. Projecting a 10-year flood, using data from the
Fremont National Forest on this watershed, results in a projected
flow of 180 cfs. 5-year storm is projected at 156 cfs.
Considering the very small watershed area with a good percentage
of this watershed flat area with some potholes, these figures are
probably high. The small watershed, the age of the dam and no
evidence of overtopping indicates that large flows were not
present. Therefore, for spillway analysis we used the 50-year
storm figure of 1556 cfs.

SUGGESTED RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENTS

To begin to bring the dam into compliance
regulations and standards on structures of this type,
items are recommended:

with current
the following

1. Remove trees and stumps from the small dike. Refill the
voids with select material and compact to 95/ density.

2. Inspect both outlet conduits at low water. Note any
items for repair and maintenance and fi accordingly.
Make sure that both control gates are in good working
order and the conduits do not require any major
maintenance.

Remove dead logs and brush from spillway.
spillway to allow for 156 cfs 50-year storm.
spillway as indicated on the drawings.

Construct
Construct

4. Monitor the seepage at the base of the main dam at least
twice yearly at full reservoir levels. If any
indication of piping or erosion becomes evident, a toe
drain will need to be installed at the base of the dam.

5. Remove dead logs
erosion protection
erosion protection,

and debris on main face.
on dam face. Install

if none is present.

Inspect
acceptable

GARRETT

Anderson Engineering & Surveying
618 South 1st Street
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OF 9760
(503) 947-4407



A Weyerhaeuser

Anderson Engineering
Professional Engineers

& Land Surveyors
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, OR 97630

P.O. Box 9
Klamath Falls, Oregon 9760I
Tel (503) 884 2241

sere-es- 12, 1sss ""D
» , .ei o

$P 151989

RE: Garret Watco Storage

Gentlemen:

In reference to your memo dated August 24, 1989, I have
researched our files and find that water has been
historically stored on a portion of our property as outlined
on your application map. As such, we have no disagreement
with future storage providing it does not expand beyond
historic average high water lines.

Should you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

Sincerely yours,

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
Klamath Falls Operations

e:Mon
Land Use M

JDM: db



Anderson Engineering & Surveying
Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors REc EIVEo

August 22, 1989

Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Files R-69872 and 69868

AUG 2 4 1989

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Wayne:

I am enclosing the revised applications, sepia prints of the
South Arm Reservoir plans, and copies of the letters to the
adjoining landowners.

You referred to the Goose and Summer Lake Basin Program in
your letter of August 8th in conjunction with the development of a
reservoir. Since South rm Reservoir has been in existence for
over 40 years these items are not too applicable.

Alternative sizing of the project to acheive resonable
economic development of the site was not considered. Basically,
the owner is just filing on a previously constructed reservoir.

Secondly, the potential for multiple use for the stored and
released water was also not considered to the extent of a new
reservoir. The reservoir is too small to be used for a major
recreational site; although fishing and wildlife' habitat are
definitely beneficial uses of the reservoir. The water is
basically stored for irrigational use and released for the same
purpose. Any water not used by the owner, of course, flows
downstream in Hay Creek and eventually empties into Drews
Reservoir, which is then used by the Lakeview Water Users.

I discussed with the atermaster the third item concerning
the maintenance of natural flow downstream from the reservoir at
levels sufficent to meet in stream and out of stream needs.
Historically, the Lakeview Water Users have required release of
some of the water stored in this reservoir when water levels appear
below normal and the storage of water in Drews Reservoir is also
below normal. He also indicated that a level should be established
at South Arm Reservoir at which the water could be drained to at
the request of the Lakeview Water, Users. This level should be
established as it will eliminate confusion in the- future. This
should be investigated further since the Lakeview Water Users are
the major downstream user.

• PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW, OR. 97630

(503) 947-4407



Page 2

Please let me know if you have any questions or need
additional information.

Darryl Anderson, P.E.

cc: Ed Garrett

Enclosures



Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors

August 22, 1989

Weyerhaeuser Company
Ashland Highway
Klamath Falls, OR 976O1

AUG 2 4 1389

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Anderson Engineering & SurveyingE£CE[I/ED

Dear Sir/Madam:

My firm is handling the reservoir application and the water
storage application for the Water Resources Department filed by Mr.
Ed Garrett for the South Arm Reservoir.

When this reservoir is full it covers a portion of property
owned by Weyerhaeuser Company. More specifically the property
referred to is in the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 27, Township
40 South, Range 16 East, Lake County, Oregon. I am enclosing a map
showing the location of the reservoir.

Garrett is requesting notification from Weyerhaeuser
that the company is aware of the reservoir water on their
giving permission to continue to store this water at this

as has been the case for the last 40 years.

Please send the information to me so I can proceed with the
processing of Mr. Garrett's applications.

Your help in this matter is appreciated; and if you have any
questions, please give me a call.

±
Darryl Anderson
P.E., P.L.S.

cc. Ed Garrett
Wlayne Overcash, later Resources Department

Enclosure

• PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW, 0R. 97630

(503) 947·4407

Mr.
showing
land and
location



Anderson Engineering & Survey[]hp1/E[]
Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors n t l, I

AUG 2 4 1989
August 22, 1989

Sherm Radtke
Fremont National Forest
524 North G Street
Lakeview, Oregon 97630

WATER RESOURCESDEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Sherm:

Following up on our telephone conversation of last week
concerning the South Arm Reservoir applications for Ed Garrett, I
am requesting the following information.

The later Resources Department would like notification from
the Forest Service that they are aware of the reservoir covering
portions· of their land and they give permission for this water to
continue to be stored-at this location. As the South Arm Reservoir
has been in existance for over 40 years there will not be any major
changes in the topography, wildlife habitats or enviromental
concerns.

The property referred to is more specifically located in the
SW 1/4, SE 1/4 and the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 22, and the SW 1/4,
SW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 40 South, Range 16 East, Lake
County, Oregon. I am enclosing a map showing the property
location.

Please send the notification to me so I can proceed with the
processing of Mr. Garrett's water applications.

Your help is this matter is appreciated; and if you have any
questions, please give me a call.

'sincerel,

?..}
Darryl Anderson
P.., P.L.S.

cc: Ed Garrett
Wayne Overcash, later Resources Department

• PO BOX 28
LAKEVIEW, 0R. 97630

(503) 9474407
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NEIL.GOLD0SCHMIT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

August 8, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, 0R 97630

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

The plans and reports you submitted last month to support Edvard L.
Garrett's Applications R-9872 and 69868 have been reviewed.

Before the applications can be considered for approval, it will be
necessary to make certain amendments to the applications, submit additional
supporting documents and additional fees will be needed. The applications
will also need to be placed on an agenda to be revievd by the Water
Resources Commission.

Since the dam for the reservoir is located downstream from the South Arm
Spring, the source for filling the reservoir needs to be identified as the
stream in Item l of the Reservoir Application rather than the spring. If
the stream is known as Hay Creek in the vicinity of the dam, "Hay Creek a
tributary of Drews Creek" needs to be noted as the source.

Unless the runoff water mentioned in Item 2 of. the Reservoir Application is
conveyed to the reservoir via man-made facilities, the statement: "Runoff
vater also contributes" needs to be deleted from Item 2. A permit issued
for the storage of water from the stream (Hay Creek) would provide for the
storage of waters naturally fl.owing into the reservoir area above the dam •
site.

The balance of the items on the Reservoir Application will need to be
properly completed or amended and be in agreement with the plans submitted.
We will also need a sepia print of the plans.

If there will be vater available in the stream during the irrigation season
for irrigation of lands listed under primary irrigation, the stream (Hay
Creek) could be included in Item l of the Secondary Application 69868 as a
source of water for the lands to receive the primary supply. Item l will
then need to be further completed by noting that the sources are
tributaries to Drews Creek.

Since the reservoir area is under three ownerships, it vill be necessary
to show by documentary evidence that an agreement has been entered into
with the owners of the reservoir for a permanent and sufficient interest in
the reservoir to impound enough water for the purpose set forth in the
Secondary Application 69868. This is as required by lav (0RS 537.400).



Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
August 8, 1989
Page 2

The Goose and Summer Lakes Basin Program adopted in August of 1988, by the
Water Resources Commission requires that any person proposing the
development of a reservoir in the area involved shall give due
consideration to:

A) alternative sizing of the project to achieve a reasonable economic
development of the proposed site;

Bl the potential for use of the reservoir, and any vater vhich is
stored and released, for multiple beneficial uses; and

Cl the maintenance of natural flovs dovnstream from the reservoir at
levels sufficient to meet instream and out-of-stream needs.

Evidence that the aforementioned three matters have been considered vill
need to be submitted.

In addition to the $2OO Examination fees presently credited to each file,
each application vill require Permit Recording fees. The Reservoir
Application based upon the 815.8 acre-feet to be stored as noted on the
plans vill need Permit Recording fees in the amount of $291.50. The
Secondary based upon the 197.0 acres to be irrigated vill need Permit
Recording fees in the amount of $474. Therefore, an additional $765.50
vill be needed. Hovever, ve vill not need these additional fees until the
after the applications are in satisfactory form and have been revieved by
the Water Resources Commission.

I am returning
completion. The
priority dates,
6, 1989.

Sincerely,

both of the applications to you for correction and
applications are endorsed so that in order to retain their
they must be received in this office on or before November

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures

WJO

cc: Edvard L. Garrett
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NEIL. GOLDSCH.DOT
GOVERNOn

Weyerhaeuser Timber Company
Fremont National Forest

Notice Sent To: Lakeview Water Users, Inc.
Janes C. Lynch, Attorney

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 503-378-3066

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

FILE No. 69868

NAME Edward L. Garrett

ADDRESS HC 60, Box 4310, Lakeview, OR 97630

WATER SOURCE South Arm Reservoir, tr. Hay Creek

USE irrigation of 45 .1 acres and supplemental irrigation of 151. 9 acres

POJNT OF DIVERSION NE; SESec. 22, T. 40S, R. 16E, W.M., Lake Co.

AMOUNT OF WATER 4.93 cubic feet per second

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp Rng Sec NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4
NE1/4 NW1/4 SW14 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW14 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 E1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 5E1/4

SEE ATTAEHED BHEE: FOR LISI ING

The above described application will NOT be considered for approval for at least thirty days from the date of this
notice to allow opportunity for any interested person to seek intervention in the processing of the application.

Any person desiring to protest approval of the application shall file a written protest in the office of the Water
Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310, togetherwith proof of service ofa copyof the protest on the application
and payment of the $25 protest filing fee. Protest and proof of service forms and a copy of the administrative rules
pertaining to the filling of a protest will be supplied. free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, thislth day ofdune,19_89.

William H. Young
Water Resources Director



DESCRIPTION OF LANDTO BE IRRIGATEDOR PLACE OF USE

Twp
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4

Rng Sec NEl/4 NWl/4 SWl/4 SEl/4 NEl/4 NWI/4 SWl/4 SEl/4 INEl/4 NWl/4 SWl/4 SEl/ NE.1/4 NWl/4 SWl/4 SEl/•
o.30

40S 16E 15 AC. II

40S 16E 22 26.6 1.6
AC. AC.

16.
II

40S 16E 23 AC. II

Nar.E THE AI bvE lJSTJNG I$ FOE PR, ARY ATI N AND THE l:IM'T J hri:r LJBT'IN FOR: TT[?HI s IS II
SJPPI IIlrr7ION.[' j [] D.I

40S 16E 14 15.1 14.J 26.8 10.1
AC. AC. AC. AC.

40S 16E 15
19. 7 32.3
AC. AC.

40S 16E 22 120.7 4.5
AC. AC.

16.0 2.6
40S 16E 23 AC. AC.

II

Ii

Ii
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON97310

June 12, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson, CWRE
HC 60, Box 730
Lakeview, OR 97630

Dear Mr. Anderson:

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

We received the Reservoir Application you submitted for Edward L.
Garrett on April 14, 1989, describing the construction of South
Arm Reservoir and proposed storage of 560. 0 acre-feet of water
from South Arm Spring for irrigation.

We also received the secondary application you submitted for
Edward L. Garrett on April 10, 1989, describing the proposed use
of 4.93 cubic feet per second of water from South Arm Reservoir
for irrigation of 45.1 acres and supplemental irrigation of 151.9
acres.

Supporting data, map and fees were also received. Our Receipts-
57702 and 57666 are enclosed. The applications have been filed,
assigned numbers R-69872 and 69868 and will be reviewed in detail
as time allows.

The applicant will be required to hire a Certified Water Right
Examiner to survey the extent of use of water perfected under the
terms of the permits that may be issued approving the
applications. Within one year of application of water to
beneficial use or the date to make complete application of water
allowed in your permits, he will need to submit a map of the
survey prepared by the Certified Water Right Examiner.

If the applications are approved, the use of water will be
subject to the Water Resources Commission's Basin Program
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights
during periods of low water.

Incidently, if the darn for the South Arm Reservoir is located
downstream from South Arm Spring, the stream needs to be
identified as the source for filling the reservoir instead of the
spring as presently noted in Item 1 of the reservoir application.



7f, Darryl J. Anderson, CWRE
June 12, 1989
Page two

We will hold action on these applications for a reasonable length
of time pending receipt of the required engineering data to
complete the Reservoir Applications.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Specialist
Application/Permit Section

Enclosures

cc: Edward L. Garrett



Water source:

oR::uON 0£PARTME1fi Or FISH AND WILDLIFE FIELD REPORT
FOR WATER RIGHT APPLICATIONS

APPLI CANT: ( name and address l e&.w o..rC~ J., &r,.£re:J:k
#C Go, ox (310
j..oJa.tu', e;......r-, ~ q,<P~O

. . ..--- ___....t c=:==-:::i..)

~ Es»>IC::, I
!Ml..,..,

3: (5v \< Pz
N w:.l

> =- ffi r.=:::5.

Investigation by:

Fiie No. & Amount of wa1:er: Ls,q~l.o
.3 d35

TO: G-. ).n~Oh -~u; ~L,,\J

FROM: rZobM'-l--- i4~
DAT:. : 11I, er I'?;1

Point of Diversion:

Purpose:

ln~ake type: (screening needs)

Dam construc-:i on: ( passage needs)

COMM::NTS:

~Comment (This ,water right is not damaging to fish ;nd wildlife habitat)

A. Fish involved (species, size, age & number - specify anadromous and/or
resident fish):



a

B. Type of nabitat (spawning, rearing or migration route):

C. Problems this water diversion will impose (include impact on angler use):

»

D. Recommendations for limiting, restricting, mitiga~ing, conditioning this
permit are: for example, season of use, f1ow adjusunen, metering
requirements, erosion, control instream habi~at improvement, etc.):

E. Describe stream or watershed or fish habitat enhancement projects
completed or currently in progress.

•
r • Particular sianificance of this stream or this system?

Fish species?

Recreation days?

L-13/n



TO:
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Name Division/Section Initial Date

as requested investigate per convenMJtlon

approval Juotify proparo roply

oommonl nooossery ectton return with moro d_o_tall

con(or Initial end return rO\lrow o.nd clrculato

t/
,,.
for your informnOon noto ond filo signature

FROM)rna
Central Stores976TT

D See Other Side
@ Recycled

Paper

a LasEh#2I"­



WATER AVAILABILITY-SURFACE WATER APPLICATIONS

Name of Applicant Edward L. Garrett Application Number69868

1. Is there a gaging station at or nearby the point of diversion for this
application that gives a record of water supply?

Yes No'
~

Does the record include any extremely low flows years? I\.~ f
Yes No___ ,

If yes, how long is the record?

If yes, list low flow years.

2. Have any miscellaneous measurements been
diversion?

Yes No--- ---

EEC3I@
made at or near the point of

pf2 r, z8, • I . ~ '

If yes, list measured flows and dates.

3. Has the stream or basin that Is the source for this application ever been
regulated for prior rights or minimum streamflows?

Yes_J=--_No _

If yes, explain by giving dates and rights involved. ~ES. JJl~•d, ~~,,·7 r, A•s +u..
man4 eeS. el2a» S7wd al vs Sea We o» S74a Pa S'7+%
"''j41k. P•IY·••,
4. Do you observe this stream system in your routine, regular field work?

Yes No X

If yes, list number of years of observation.

5. Based on routine observation, do you think there would be enough water
available In the quantity and at time needed to supply this application
and do you think use may be made without harming vested and inchoate
rights?

Yes No---
lf yes,what would you recommend for conditions for this permit.
[rat·de 4.he,a lat, i7e4, e gas7 sd» r e4 ceat v v5we
Zlt-.M.S~ ~ 1,6.J cl.I.~ t ~ Du.-.,,;._ d',;.,._..,J"'"'~ J!AA.;.J...
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8905P7 1989
WA7RESOURCESDE

(503) 947-4407 g4!_EM,FEGON}]
Water Resources Department Edward Garrett

ANDERSON
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

618 South 1st Street
P.O. Box 28

LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

TO

3850 Portland Road NE

Salem, OR 97310
o.

>
WE ARE SENDING YOU kX Attached D Under separate cover via the following items:

?eeDelo
D Shop drawings

D Copy of letter

D Prints

D Change order

D Plans D Samples D Specifications

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Garrett Reservoir Construction Application
1 Garrett Surface later Application
1 Ownership Statement
1 Mylar to Accompany Application
1 Check #10047 (Examination Fee)
1 Deed

D Resubmitcopies for approval

D Submit__copies for distribution

D Returncorrected prints

0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS--------------------------------""'-------

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

} For approval D Approved as submitted

D For your use D Approved as noted

> D As requested D Returned for corrections

D For review and comment D

D FOR BIDS DUE 19

COPY TO _

nu11 (@@]we.ca a± 41n

....
It enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.
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NEILGODSCHMIOT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 18, 1989

Darryl J. Anderson
Anderson Engineering & Surveying
P.O. Box 28
Lakeview, 0R 97630

REFERENCE: Files R-69872 and 69868

PHONE 378-3066

This is to acknowledge the amended Applications R-69872 and 69868
you resubmitted for Edvard L. Garrett. The letter addressed to
you from Weyerhaeuser Company was also received.

The Reservoir Application now describes the construction of South
Arm Reservoir and storage of 815.8 acre-feet of veter from Hay
Creek. And, the Secondary Application now describes the proposed
use of 4.93 cubic foot per second from South Arm Reservoir and
Hay Creek for irrigation of 45.1 acres and supplemental
irrigation of 151.9 acres.

The request for additional storage of 255.8 acre-feet of water
from Hay Creek added to the Reservoir Application and Hay Creek,
as a source of water, being added to the Secondary Application
have received a date of priority of August 24, 1989, being the
date the amended applications were received.

After the applications have been reviewed by the Water Resources
Commission, ve vill advise you of any other matters that may need
attention.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

¥JO

cc: Edvard L. Garrett
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OWNERSHIP STATEMENT

All irrigated lands are under the ownership of Edward Garrett.
With the exception of the Easterly irrigation ditch passing over
Fremont Forest Land in the SE, SWk and SW, SE of Section 14,
all means of conveying water occur on land under the ownership
of Edward Garrett. Portions of the existing reservoir occupy
Fremont National Forest and Weyerhaeuser Timber C0mpany lands.
See application map for clarity.

Fremont National Forest
524 North G Street
Lakeview, OR 97630

Weyerhaeuser Timber Company
Ashland Highway
Klamath Falls, OR 97601



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

EDWARD L. GARRETT
HC 60, BOX 4310
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630

503-947-2940

to use the waters of HAY CREEK and SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, to be
constructed under Application R-69872, Permit R-11221, a tributary of
DREWS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 197.0 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69868. The dates of
priority are APRIL 10, 1989 FOR USE FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, AND AUGUST
24, 1989 FOR USE FROM HAY CREEK. The use is limited to not more than
4.93 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, BEING IRRIGATION OF 45.1 ACRES (TRACT 1)
FROM HAY CREEK AND SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
151.9 ACRES (TRACT 2) FROM SOUTH ARM RESERVOIR, or its equivalent in
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 22, T 40 S, R 16 E, W.M.; 1580 FEET NORTH AND
240 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. This right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right
existing for the same land.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as
follows:

TRACT 2 ­ SUPPLEMENTAL TRACT 1 - PRIMARY

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 15.1 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 14.1 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 26.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 10.1 ACRES

SECTION 14

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 9.7 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 0.3 ACRE
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.3 ACRES

SECTION 15

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 26.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 20.7 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 4.5 ACRES

SECTION 22

NW 1/4 NW 1/4
SW 1/4 NW 1/4
NW 1/4 SW 1/4

SECTION
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH,

16.0 ACRES
2.6 ACRES

23
RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

16.6 ACRES

t



PAGE TWO

This project was considered and approved by the water Resources
Commission on March 30, 1990.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before APRIL 30, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. Complete application
of the water to the use shall be made on e:>r before Octe:>ber 1, 1993.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at. times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, APRIL 30, 1990.

7s/WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69868
Basin 13
69868.WJ0-.:

Water Resources Department
Volume l Drews Creek Misc.

PERMIT 50968
District 12





STATEOFOREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 111627
RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986--0900 / l503) 986--0904 (tax)
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□
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{]13017] rotaeco [s 85.oo
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WATER RIGHTS:
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0203 GROUND WATER
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LANDOWNER'S PERMIT
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$
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s
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OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□----=
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STATEOF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
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S-69868
RICHARD E MORGAN
1923G HOOKER CREEK RD
COTTONWOOD CA 96022

S-69868
RICHARD E MORGAN
19230 HOOKER CREEK RD
COTTONWOOD CA 96022

S-69868
RICHARD E MORGAN

I 19230 HOOKER CREEK RDI COTTONWOOD CA 96022

S-69868
RICHARD E MORGAN
19230 HOOKER CREEK RD
COTTONWOOD CA 96022
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